
Give to AgEcon Search

The World’s Largest Open Access Agricultural & Applied Economics Digital Library

This document is discoverable and free to researchers across the 
globe due to the work of AgEcon Search.

Help ensure our sustainability.

AgEcon Search
http://ageconsearch.umn.edu

aesearch@umn.edu

Papers downloaded from AgEcon Search may be used for non-commercial purposes and personal study only. 
No other use, including posting to another Internet site, is permitted without permission from the copyright 
owner (not AgEcon Search), or as allowed under the provisions of Fair Use, U.S. Copyright Act, Title 17 U.S.C.

No endorsement of AgEcon Search or its fundraising activities by the author(s) of the following work or their 
employer(s) is intended or implied.

https://shorturl.at/nIvhR
mailto:aesearch@umn.edu
http://ageconsearch.umn.edu/


Historic, archived document

Do not assume content reflects current

scientific knowledge, policies, or practices.





/

Bibliography of

Tree Nut Production

and

Marketing Research, 1960-65

•a

Miscellaneous Publication No. 1064

Economic Research Service/U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE



PREFACE

This bibliography lists production and marketing research reports on tree
nuts published between I960 and 1965. Reports published between 1945 and I960
appear in the U.S. Department of Agriculture's Miscellaneous Publication 862,

which is out of print but may be consulted in libraries. The principal source was
the

"
Bibliography of Agriculture" In addition, State agricultural experiment

stations furnished listings of their publications.

This bibliography has a section for each tree nut that is important in domestic
trade channels. Listings are arranged alphabetically under subject matter headings.
The call numbers are those of the National Agricultural Library, U.S. Department
of Agriculture. If no call number is given, the publication is not in the Library.

For sale by the Superintendent of Documents, U.S. Government Printing Office

Washington, D.C., 20402 - Price 30 cents



CONTENTS

Pag<

nr6l3.C6 ooooooooooe
AirnOnClS ooooooooooe

Propagation .

Production . . „

Disease and insect control
,

Utilization and processing ,

General marketing . . . .

V^3.SXi6V/S qoooooooooo<
Propagation. . . . . , . . ,

Production ...ooooo
Price and demand analysis,

Utilization and processing -

Quality and grades . . . .

General marketing „ . . „

Miscellaneous .

V^ri6SUn\ltS ooeooooooo
Propagation B e ,

Production „

O tOT3.26 o o o o o o e o o o

General marketing . . . .

Miscellaneous. ...coo
-L

1 lXDCTlS oo»eooooooo
Propagation. .......
Production .000.0.0
Disease and insect control
Harvesting
o torage . . o o . o . o o o

Price and demand. • . » ,

Quality and grades 0000
General marketing .

MiscellaneouSo • . • a » •

JVlS. C 3.0.3.1*1"! 13. S 000000000 1

Propagation. . . . 8 . o o

Production oooooooo
Harvesting
jlOragC 00000000091
Price and demand. ....
Utilization and processing
Quality and grading ....
General marketing ....
Miscellaneous. ••«•••

r cCallS eooooooooooo
Propagation .

Production .

Disease and insect control
Harvesting
oxorage .0000.00..
Price and demand analysis
Utilization and processing
Quality and grading ....
General marketing . . . .

Miscellaneous .

00000
00000

00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000

00000
000000
o o o e o o

000000

11

000000000
oooooooo

000
000
000
000
000
000

000 0000
00000
000 000

000000
000

0000000
0000

00000
000000
00000

000

0000000000
00000
oooooooo
oooooooo
oooooooo

oooooooo
000000
o o

o o

000
000

000000
O O O O o

000000
0000
O O

000
000

000
000
000

00000
000000000

o o o o

oooooooo
0000 000

000
000

00000000000
eoooooooooo
0000000000a
00000000000
oooooooooeo
00000000000
00000000000
ooooooooooe
oooooooeooo
00000000000
ooooooooooe
00000000000
0000000000a
ooooooooooe
oooooooeooo
oooooooooeo
0000
o o e o o

00000

o e o

000
000
* o o

O

000
000
000
000
000
O o

e e e

000
o e e

O o

000
O O

000
000
000

o o o o o o e

o e o

o o o o e o a

o o o o o e

e o o

e o e e

o o e o o

o o

o o

o e o o

0000

o e e o

o o

o e

000
o o e

o o

e o

e o o e o

00000
o o o o o e e

e o e o e

o o e o

o o e e e e o

0000

o e a

o e e

oooeooooo
eoooooooe
oooeoeeeo

e o e o o

o o o o •

• o o o e

* e e e o

o e o o o

o o o e o

00000
o o e

o e e e o

o e e e

o o

• o

o e e

e o e

000

000 a o o o e

o o e o e

o o e o e

000000

2

3

3

3

3

3

4
4
4

5

5

5

6

7

7

8

8

8

9

9

9

9

9

9

10

11

11

11

13

13

13

13

14

14
14

15

15

15

18

19

19

19

19

20
20

21

- iii -



Page
r^lStSClllOS ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo ZZ

irrOpSgHI lOnooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo ZZ
* rOClVlCt lOH QOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO dd
UtlilZStlOn 0.Z1CI prOCSSSirig ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo ZZ
vJ©riG I* 3.x lTlHrK6C WlQ oooooooeooooooooooooooooooooeoooe ZZ

W 3iiilJ.t S I^DldvIV/ ooeooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo Z J

.C"r Opag HX lOlloooooooooooooooooooooooo oooooooooeooo Z3
X"^rOdVLCX 10H ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooeoo Z 3

UT U.1Z 3X IQn 3.nCl prOCBSSlXlg ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo L J

U6n6iai lTla.ri\6llllg ooooooeooooeooooooooeoooooooooooo Z J

Walnuts (English or Persian) « QO oooooooooooooooooooo 24
^rOpag SX lOnooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo oo Z4
r*^rOQUCt lull ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooeoooo Z4
JJlS6aS6 and inSeCX COntrOi. ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo Z f

rlSrVG St liig ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo L. i

\jxmzax ion and processing ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo d, i

SjliaAlty anO. grcLQing oeooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooe L I

LiGTlGrSl XXIar f\61mg OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO fa I

JVL1S C eXXaneOllSo OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO C- O

IVLlSC eJJLaneOUS OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO Z/
nrOpSgcLLlOn o oooooooeoooooooooooooooeooooeooooooo £7

r"^r OCLU.CX lOn OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO *— 7

J-/ is ease and ins ecx c one v 01 © oooooooooooooooooooooooooooo -~> *

oXOragG oooooooooo ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo J*

^rice and demand analysis ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo -^ x

Utilization and processing oooooooooo oooooooooeooo 31

wxiaAixy and grading ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo 3d,

OeneraX marKcting ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo jz

MlSC ellaneOUSo ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooeoooooo -> £•

-A.llX llOr mdeX« oeoooooooooooooooooooooooooooooeooooo O^C

Washington, D.C. July 1967

- IV =



BIBLIOGRAPHY OF TREE NUT PRODUCTION
AND MARKETING RESEARCH, 1960-65

Compiled by Dorothy M. Lundquist and Jules V. Powell
Marketing Economics Division
Economic Research Service

ALMONDS

Propagation

1. Griggs, W. H., and Iwakiri, B. T.

Timing is critical for effective cross
pollination of almond flowers. Calif,

Agr. 18(1): 6-7. Jan. 1964. 100 C12Cag

2. Kester, D. E., Hansen, C. J., and
Panetsos, C. Plum rootstocks for

almonds; incompatibility emphasized in

source mix-up with certain plum com-
binations. Calif. Agr. 16(6): 10-11. June
1962. 100 C12Cag

3. Kester, D. E., and Wilson, E. E.
Eradication of noninfectious bud-failure
in almonds, objective of breeding program.
Calif. Agr. 15(6): 5-7. June 1961. 100

C12Cag

8. Kester, D. E. Combination plant-

ings for almond orchards. Calif. Univ.

Agr. Ext. Leaflet 150, 12 pp., folder.

Oct. 1962. 275.29 C12Lea

9. Kester, D. E., Asay, R., and Serr,

E. F. The Kaporeil almond. Calif.

Agr. Expt. Sta. Bui. 798, 13 pp. Aug.
1963. 100 C12S

10. Kester, D. E., and Rizzi, A. D.

Pointers on pruning the Davey almond.
Almond Facts 30(1): 8-9. Jan./Feb.
1965. 280.28 AL62

11. Moss, D. E. Growing almonds in

Australia. World Crops 16: 76-83. Mar.
1964. 281.8 W892

Production

4. Crane, H. L. Value and perform-
ance of hardy almond. North, Nut Growers*
Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 52: 12-15. 1961. 94.69
N81

12. Moss, D. E The almond industry

in South Australia. So. Australia Jour.

Agr. 69(2): 38-45. Sept. 1965. 23 So84

Disease and Insect Control

5. Curlee, D. Sizable swing to al-

monds in versatile Kern County. West.
Fruit Grower 18(11): 17-18. Nov. 1964.

95.8 G762.

6. Dean, G. W., and McCorkle, C. O.
Economic trends in California almond
production explained. Almond Facts 25(3):

3. May/June I960. 280.28 AL62.

7. International Fruit World. Pro-
duction and exports of Portuguese al-

monds. V. 23, No. 2, pp. 202, 205,
207-208, 211-212, 215-216. Summer 1964.

286.83 F9426

13. University of California, Division of

Agricultural Sciences. 1961 pest and
disease control program for almonds.
Calif. Agr. Expt. Sta. Ext. Leaflet 69,

rev., 16 pp., folder. Jan. 1961. 275.29
C12Lea

Utilization and Processing

14. Camou, J. "Pressure of plenty

has forced almond growers to expand
processing, use new marketing. Co-
operative Digest & Farm Power 25(5):

26-27. Nov. 1964. 280.28 C7896



15. Kester, D„ E. Kaporeil--a new
small-kernel almond variety for con-
fections. Calif. Agr. 16(2): 10=11. Feb.
1962. 100 C12Cag

General Marketing

16. Baker, G. A., Amerine, M. A.,

and Kester, D. E. Consumer preference
on a rating basis for almond selections

with allowance for environmental and
subject-induced correlations. Food

Technol. 16(7): 121 = 123. July 1962.
389.8 F7398

17. Bryan, H. C. The almond industry
of Spain. U.S. Dept. Agr. FAS- M- 165,
19 pp., map. July 1965. A281.9 F76Fm

18. International Processed Fruits.
Latest developments in the California
almond industry. V. 7, No. 3, pp. 17,
19-20, 23, 25 = 26, 29-30. 1963. 286.83
In82



CASHEWS

Propagation

19o Rao, C. Bo, Dasaradhi, T„ B,, and
Rao, Y Y Standardization of posture

and depth of sowing seeds in cashew un-
der east coast conditions. Andhra Agr
Jour. 9(5): 275-280. 1962. 34.2 An4

Production

20. Aiyadurai, S. G. Indian cashew
should look out for rivals. Indian Farming
14(4): 15-17, 40. July 1964. 22 In283

21. Albuquerque, S. D. S., Setty, K. R.,

and Ail, Y. The purple pigmented
cashew, a new horticultural type? Lal-
Baugh 8(4): 5-7. Oct./Dec. 1963. 80 L15

22. Davis, T. A. Layering in the ca-
shew tree is an ancient practice. Indian

Cashew Jour. 5(11): 7=9. Aug. 1961.

286.83 C26

23. Joubert, A. J., and Thomas, D. S.

The cashew nut. Farming So. Africa
40(11): 6-7, 9, 11. Feb. 1965. 24 So842

24. Morton, J, F. New outlook for the

cashew in tropical America. Amer. Soc.

Hort. Sci. Carribean Region Proc. 4:51°

57. 1960. 81 Am325

25. Morton, J„ F. The cashew's
brighter future. Econ. Bot. 15(1): 57-

78. Jan./Mar. 1961. 450 Ec7

26. Northwood, P. J. Cashew produc-
tion in the southern province of Tan-
ganyika. East African Agr. & Forestry
Jour. 28(1): 35=39, map. July 1962.
24 Ea74.

29. Shetty, T.

Eal=Baugh 9(2):

80 L15

Information on cashew.
9-10. Apr./June 1964

Price and Demand Analysis

30. Nuckols, Go No An analysis of

demand and price relationships between
peanuts and cashew nuts in the United

States, with emphasis on the salted nut

trade. Va. Agr. Expt. Sta. Res. Rpt.

72, 40 pp. June 1963. 100 V81R

Utilization and Processing

31. Aggarwal, J. S., and others. Sur=

face coatings from cashewnut shell liquid.

II. Pilot plant studies and costing. Indian

Cashew Jour. 5(11): 11 = 15. Aug. 1961.

286.83 C26

32. Dibble, D A. New cashew plant

promises upgraded supply for candy.

Candy Indus. & Confectioners Jour. 125

(5): 48-50. Septo 7, 1965. 389.8 C168

33. Farrales, J. F., Jocson, A. T.,

and Andres, B. Co Progress report

on the design and development of a ca-

shew juice expeller. Philippine Jour.

Agr. 23(14): 71-77. First/Fourth Quart.,

1958. 1962o 25 P543

34. George, Io A , and Nambiar, P S. R.
Determination of iodine value of cashew-
nut shell liquid. Indian Cashew Jour.

5(3): ll-16o Dec, I960. 286,83 C26

35. Murthy, B G„ K,, and Aggarwal,
J. S. Analysis and upgrading of cashew-
nut shell liquid. Paintindia 9(6): 26-29.

Sept. 1959. 306.8 P164

27. Raphael, Mo H. The cashew. Mfg. 36. Murthy, Go K., and others, Ca<
Confectioner 43(9): 37=39. Sept. 1963.
389.8 M31

28. Shetty, K. T. Cashew development
in Mysore. Indian Hort. 8(1): 21 = 22,

29. Oct./Dec. 1963. 80 In23

shewnut shell liquid and cardanol. Paint

Mfr. 31(2): 47=50. Feb. 1961. 306.8

P162

37. Pathak, K. D., and Rao, B. C. S.

Lubricants from cashewnut shell liquid.

- 3



Indian Jour. Technol. 1 (1 1): 433=434. Nov.
1963. 475 In22

38. Sethi, S. C, and others. Studies
in the cashewnut shell liquid. II. Anionic
surface active agents from cardanol, tet-

rahydrocardanol and their derivatives.
Indian Jour. Technol. 1(9): 348-355. Sept.

1963. 475 In22

39. Sethi, S. C, and Rao, B. C. S.

Studies on cashewnut shell liquid. I.

Methods of improving the yields of phe-

nolic constituents of cashewnut shell liquid.

Indian Jour. Technol. 1(5): 218-220. May
1963. 475 In22

40. Shetty, K. T. Cashew-- scope and
need for development. Indian Cashew
Jour. 7(11): 17-20. Aug. 1963. 286.83
C26

41. Singh, A., and Sharma, V. N. Sub-
sidiary constituents of cashewnut shells.

II. Isolation of ellagic acid.. Indian
Jour. Chem. 2(6): 253. June 1964. 385
In294

42. Sivasamban, M. A., and others. Sur-
face coatings from cashewnut shell liquid.
Indian Cashew Jour. 5(10): 10-15, July
1961. 286.83 C26

Quality and Grades

45. Raphael, M. H. The cashew nut,

processing prior to marketing and new
quality control procedures. Mfg. Con-
fectioner 43(10):32-35. Oct. 1963. 389.8
M31

General Marketing

46. Albuquerque, S. D, S., Hassan, M. V.,

and Shetty, K. R. A note on the packing
of cashew layers for transport. Mysore
Agr. Jour. 34(3/4): 156-158. July/Dec.
1959. 22 M993

47. Almeida, J. C. The cashewnut in-

dustry in Goa. East. Econ. 38(24): 1386,

1389. June 15, 1962. 280.8 Ea72

48. DuBois, P. C. Goobers to cashews;
in the nut business, the profits are as

tempting as the products. Barron's 41

(25): 11, 13. June 19, 1961. 284.8 B27

49o International Processed Fruits. In-

dian cashew kernels. V. 9, No. 3, pp.
23-24, 27, 29. 1965. 286.83 In82

50. Khan, K. F. Cashew industry; its

impressive record of growth, Indian
Cashew Jour, 5(5): 3-7, Feb. 1961.

286.83 C26

43. Thadani, J. A. India fears it may
lose its cashew-processing industry. Pea-
nut Jour. & Nut World 44(9): 14-16.

July 1965. 77.8 P313

44, Zwankhuizen, M. T. Report to the
government of Nigeria (Eastern Region)
on the improvement in processing and
utilization of copra cassava (gari), rice,

and cashew nuts suitable for adoption in

rural industries. U. N. Food & Agri-
culture Organization's Expanded Tech-
nical Assistance Program. FAO Rpt.

1529, 63 pp. 1962. 281.9 F733E

Miscellaneous

51. Commonwealth Bureau of Horti-

culture and Plantation Crops, East Mai-
ling, Kent, A partially annotated bibli-

ography of references to the cashew
nut, supplementing Query File No. 2453/
13 pp., 1955. Query File No. 4264.

East Mailing, Kent., 1962. 241 C736

52. Mutter, N. E. S., and Bigger, M.
Cashew. Tanganyika Dept. Agr. Bui.
11, 5 pp. 1961. 24 T15B

- 4 -



CHESTNUTS

Propagation

53. Diller, J, D. A method for "direct
seeding" chestnuts in the field* North,

Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 50: 61 = 62.

1959. 94.69 N81

54. Graves, A. H., and Jaynes, R. A.
Chestnut breeding--report for 1958 and
1959. North. Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann.
Rpt. 50s 62-71, map. 1959. 94.69 N81

55. Hardy, M. B. The propagation of

Chinese chestnut trees. North. Nut
Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 51: 36-40.

1960. 94.69 N81

56. Jaynes, R. A. Buried inarch tech-
nique for rooting chestnut cuttings. North.
Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann, Rpt. 52: 37-39.
1961. 94.69 N81

57. Jaynes, R, A. Panel on Compati=
bility of chestnut grafts. North. Nut
Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 53: 75-78.

1962. 94.69 N81

58. Jaynes, R. A.
without stock plants.

Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 55:

N81

Grafting chestnuts
North. Nut Growers'
16-20. 1964. 94.69

59. MacDonald, R. D., Thor, E., and
Andes, J. O. American chestnut breed=
ing program at the University of Tennes-
see. North. Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann.
Rpt. 53: 19-21. 1962. 94.69 N81

60. McKay, J. W. Seed and seedling
characters as tools in speeding up chest-
nut breeding. Amer. Soc. Hort. Sci.

Proc. 75: 322 = 325. June I960. 81 Sol2

61. McKay, J. W. First year's results
of grafting nine selections of Chinese
chestnut on seven-year=old seedling trees.
North. Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt.
52: 34=36. 1961. 94.69 N81

63. Moore, J. C, Propagation of chest-

nuts and Camellia by nurse seed grafts.

North, Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt.

54: 88=89. 1963. 94.69 N81
Similar title in Plant Propagators Soc.

Combined Proc. East. Region/West.
Region 13: 141-143. 1963. 451 P692.

64. Solignat, G. Rooting chestnut

trees. North. Nut Growers* Assoc. Ann,
Rpt. 55: 33 = 36. 1964. 94.69 N81

Production

65. Akbar, M. Kashmir abounds in

choice chestnuts. Indian Hort. 9(2): 15,

Jan./Mar. 1965. 80 In23

66. Anthony, R. D Early Asiatic

chestnut plantings in Pennsylvania. North.

Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 52: 103-

105. 1961. 94.69 N81

67. Ashworth, F. L. Winter hardy
chestnuts. North. Nut. Growers Assoc.
Ann. Rpt. 55: 23 = 25, 1964. 94.69 N81

68. Baker, D. L. All this = = and chest=
nuts too. Organic Gardening & Farming
10(11): 48-50. Nov. 1963. 57.8 Or 32

69. Berry, F. H. Chinese chestnut or-

chards on the eastern shore of Maryland.
North. Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt.

49: 51-54. 1958. 94.69 N81

70. Clarke, W. S. Early chestnut or =

c hards in Pennsylvania. North. Nut
Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 53: 51-54.

1962. 94.69 N81

71. Crane, H. L,. Establishing a Chi-
nese chestnut orchard. North. Nut. Grow-
ers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 51: 22-29. I960.

94.69 N81

62. McKay, J. W. Twins in Chinese
chestnut. North, Nut Growers' Assoc.
Ann. Rpt. 55: 20-23. 1964. 94.69 N81

72. Diller O. D. Chinese chestnuts.

Ohio Farm & Home Res. 48(6): 85,

Nov./Dec. 1963. 100 Oh3S

- 5



73. Gellately, J, U. Timber-type Chi-
nese chestnut trees. North, Nut Growers
Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 55: 30-32. 1964. 94.69
N81

74. Jaynes, R. A. Chestnut trees,

where? everywhere! North. Nut Growers
Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 54: 44-46, map. 1963.

94.69 N81

75. Jaynes, R. A. Remember the

chestnut? Forest Notes 81: 11 = 13. Spring
1964. 99.8 F7691

8 3. Stoke, Ho F. Topworking Chinese
chestnuts. North. Nut Growers' Assoc.
Ann. Rpt. 51: 42-45. I960. 94.69 N81

84. Szego, A. Experiences withhybrid
chestnuts under seashore conditions.
North. Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt.

55: 29-30. 1964. 94.69 N81

85. Turner, G. f, C. My experiences
with chestnut in Vermont. North. Nut
Growers Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 55: 26-29.
1964. 94.64 N81

76. McKay, J. W. A preliminary note
on tree form inChinese chestnut varieties.

North. Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt.

53: 57-62. 1962. 94.69 N81

86. Weaver, W, S„ Culture of Chinese
chestnuts in the North. North. Nut
Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 51: 29-31.
I960. 94.69 N81

77. McKay, J. W, Comparative eval=

uation of Crane and Nanking Chinese
chestnuts. North. Nut Growers Assoc.
Ann. Rpt. 54: 46-49. 1963. 94.69 N81

8 7. Wilson, W. J. Experineces in

growing and marketing Chinese chestnuts.

North. Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt.

49: 55 = 59. 1958. 94.69 N81

78. McKay, J. W. Crane and Orrin,
two new Chinese chestnut varieties re-

leased by the United States Department
of Agriculture. Fruit Varieties & Hort.

Digest 17(4): 73-74. July 1963. 80
F9464

79. McKay, J. W. Location of F, Chi-
nese=American chestnut hybrids produced
by the U.S. Department of Agriculture.
North. Nut Growers Assoc. Ann. Rpt,

54: 50 = 51. 1963. 94.69 N81

Storage

88. Iwata, T., and Ogata, K. Studies in

the storage of chestnuts treated with
gamma radiation. I„ Osaka Univ. Bus.

Ser. Bul.
s
Agr. & Biol. 9: 59-65. 1959.

107.6 Sa23

89. Iwata, T., and Ogata, K. Studies

in the storage of chestnuts treated with

gamma radiation. II. Kyoto Univ. Chem.
Res. Bui. 39(2): 112=119. Mar. 1961.

385 K99

80. Merril, S„, and Crane, H. L, Per-
formance of Chinese chestnut clones in

southwest Mississippi and their respon-
ses to fertilization. North. Nut Growers'
Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 52: 64-68. 1961. 94.69
N81

81. Moore, J. C„ A survey of Chinese
chestnut growing. North. Nut Growers*
Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 51: 16 = 22. I960. 94.69
N81

82. Moore, R. C. A survey of Chinese
chestnut varieties. Fruit Varieties &
Hort. Digest 15(3): 58. Mar. 1961. 80

F9464

90. Lentz, A. N., Blake, J. A., and
Burkart, A. C. How to store and use
chestnuts for your eating pleasure.

Rutgers State Univ. Ext. Leaflet 399,

3 pp. Oct. 1965. 275.29 N46L

91. Lipovec, J. Storing chestnuts in

polyethylene film box liners. InternatL

Inst. Refrig. Bui. 39(3): 856. 1959.

295.9 In7

92. Lipovec, J. Storing chestnuts in

polyethylene film box liners. 1959 Inter-

natL Cong. Refrig. Proc. 10(3): 213-

214. 1960. 295.9 In82



93. Woodroof, J. G. Storing and hand- 95. Wilson, W. J Marketing Chinese
ling chestnuts,, North, Nut Growers chestnuts. North. Nut Growers' Assoc.
Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 54: 38-40. 1963. 94.69 Ann. Rpt. 50: 60 = 61. 1959. 94.69 N81
N81

General Marketing Miscellaneous

94. Weaver, W. S. Marketing Chinese 96. Stothard, F„ S. Of the chestnut,

chestnuts. North. Nut Growers* Assoc. Quart. Jour. Forestry 57(2): 153=155.
Ann. Rpt. 51: 53 = 58. I960. 94.69 N8

1

Apr. 1963. 99.8 Q2

- 7 -



Propagation

97. Slate, G. L.. The present status

of filbert breeding. North. Nut Growers'
Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 52s 24-26. 1961. 94.69
N81

98. Talbott, J. E. Notes on filbert

pollination. North. Nut Growers' Assoc.
Ann. Rpt. 50; 76-78. 1959. 94.69 N81

Production

99. Baron, L, C Progress report on
filbert pruning trials in Washington
County. Nut Growers' Soc. Oreg. & Wash.
Proc. 46; 17=18. I960. 94.69 W52

100. Baron, L. C. Progress report on
filbert pruning in Washington County.
Nut Growers' Soc. Oreg. & Wash. Proc.
47s 27, 29. 1961. 94.69 W52

101. Baron, L, C. Progress report on
pruning filberts in Washington County.
Nut Growers' Soc. Oreg, & Wash. Proc.
48; 26=27. 1962. 94.69 W52

102. Baron, L. C, and Lorenz, V.
Handling filler trees in filberts. Nut
Growers' Soc. Oreg. & Wash. Proc. 46:

19. 1960. 94.69 W52

103. Baron, L,. C, and Painter, J.

Pruning responses in older crowded filbert

orchards as demonstrated in Washington
County, Nut Growers' Soc. Oreg. & Wash.
Proc. 49; 51-57. 1963. 94.69 W52

104. Bascom, P. Forecasting the 1961
filbert crop. Nut Growers' Soc. Oreg.
& Wash. Proc. 47: 30-32. 1961. 94.69
W52

105. Bascom, P. F. Forecasting fil-

bert production. Nut Growers' Soc. Oreg.
& Wash. Proc. 49: 19-20, 1963. 94.69
W52

106. Brink, V. Success with filberts.

Organic Gard. & Farming 11(9): 28-31.
Sept. 1964. 57.8 OR32

107. British Columbia (Canada) Depart-
ment ofAgriculture, Horticultural Branch.
Production of small fruits, grapes and
filberts together with an estimate of farm
values, 6 pp., 1964, Victoria, 1965.
253.1 Ag832P

108. International Processed Fruits.

Leading production centres for walnuts,
filberts and Brazil Nuts. V. 3, No. 2,

pp. 41-42, 45, 47-49, 51-52. 1959.
286.83 In82

109. LeFevre, H. E. Hardiness of fil-

berts in Huntingdon County, Quebec.
North. Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt.
49: 102-103. 1958. 94,69 N81

110. Nut Growers Society of Oregon
and Washington. Panel on management
of newly planted orchards. Nut Growers'
Soc. Oreg. & Wash. Proc. 49: 41-47,
1963. 94.69 W52

111. Nut Growers' Society of Oregon
and Washington. Panel on the outlook
for new filbert plantings. Nut Growers'
Soc. Oreg. and Wash. Proc. 50: 6-10.

1964. 94.69 W52

112. Painter, J. H. Prevalence of

black filberts on trees in early August,
1953-1960. Nut Growers' Soc. Oreg. &
Wash. Proc. 46: 20-21. 1960. 94.69 W52

113. Painter, J. H. Problems con-
fronting filbert growers and processors
and suggested remedial measures. Nut
Growers' Soc. Oreg. & Wash. Proc. 48:

16-20. 1962. 94.69 W52

114. Sander, E. 10 years production
record of a close planted filbert orchard.
Nut Growers' Soc. Oreg. & Wash, Proc.
46: 15-16. I960. 94.69 W52

115. Schuster, C. E., and Painter, J. H.

Filberts in Oregon. Oreg. State CoL
Ext. Bui. 628, rev., 24 pp. Nov. 1961. 275.

29 Or 32B

- 8 -



116. Stebbins, R. L. Care of wind-
damaged filbert trees. Oreg. State Univ.

Ext. FS-24, 2 pp. Dec. 1962. 275.29 Or 36

117. Talbott, J. Filberts for the Mid-
dle West. North. Nut Growers' Assoc.
Ann. Rpt. 51: 78-80. I960. 94.69 N81

118. Theiss, L. E. Filberts- -ideal
plants for the home grounds. Organic
Gard. & Farming 8(3): 48-50. ' Mar.
1961. 57.8 Or32

119. Trimmer, W. A. Filbert nut

growing. Agr. Gaz. New So. Wales 76(5):

295-299. May 1965. 23 N472

120. Zielinski, Q. B. The search for

new varieties of filberts for Oregon,
Nut Growers' Soc. Oreg. & Wash. Proc.
45: 2-4. 1959. 94.69 W52

121. Zielinski, Q. B. An evaluation of

filbert varieties and pollinizers for Ore-

gon. Nut Growers' Soc. Oreg. & Wash.
Proc. 50: 36-43. 1964. 94.69 W52

122. Zielinski, Q. B., and Painter, J. H.
The performance of new filbert varieties

and selections in Oregon in 1961. Nut
Growers' Soc. Oreg. & Wash. Proc. 47:

16-17. 1961. 94.69 W52

123. Zielinski, Q. B., and Painter J. H.
A progress report on the evaluation of new
filbert varieties and selections for 1962.
Nut Growers Soc. Oreg. & Wash, Proc.
48: 29-30. 1962. 94.69 W52

124. Zielinski, Q. B., and Painter, J. H.
Evaluation of new filbert varieties, sel-

ections, and seedlings, 1963. Nut Growers'
Soc. Oreg. & Wash. Proc 49: 60-65.
1963. 94.69 W52

Disease and Insect Control

125. Crabtree, G. The status of 2,

4-D for filbert sucker control. Nut
Growers' Soc. Oreg. & Wash. Proc. 47:

12. 1961. 94.69 W52

Ext. Serv., Ext. Cir. 645, rev., 6 pp.,

folder. Aug. 1965. 275.29 Or32C

127. Jones, S. C„ Mealy bug and new
trials for pest control on filberts. Nut

Growers' Soc. Oreg. & Wash, Proc. 44:

15-18. 1958. 94.69 W52

128. Jones, S. C, Every, R. W., and
Cappizi, J. Control of filbert insect

pests. Oreg. State Univ. Ext. Serv.,

Ext. Cir. 728, 8 pp. May 1965. 275.29
Or32C

129. Miller, P. W., MacSwan, I. C, and
Every, R. W. Control of filbert blight

in Oregon. Oreg. State Univ. Ext. Serv.,

Ext. Cir. 645, rev. 6 pp., folder. Oct.

1962. 275.29 Or32C

Harvesting

130. Chase, R., and Grove, O. G. Ma-
chine harvesting of walnuts and filberts;

a panel. Nut Growers Soc. Oreg. &
Wash, Proc. 44: 29-30. 1958, 94.69 W52

Storage

131. Litwiller, E. M„ Progress in fil-

bert storage problems. Nut Growers'
Soc. Oreg. & Wash. Proc. 47: 21, 23-26.

1961. 94.69 W52

Price and Demand

132. Eaton, R„ H. Federal marketing
orders and the Filbert Marketing Order.
Nut Growers' Soc. Oreg & Wash. Proc.
44: 9, 11-14. 1958. 94.69 W52

Quality and Grades

133. Painter, J. H. Filbert varieties

and selections-- 1960 crack test. Nut
Growers' Soc. Oreg. & Wash, Proc,
46: 24-25. I960. 94.69 W52

General Marketing

126. Every, R. W. Control of filbert 134. Belcher, N. What ails the filbert

blight in Oregon. Oreg. State Univ. marketing? Nut Growers' Soc. Oreg. &
Wash. Proc, 44: 31-32. 1958. 94.69 W52

- 9 -



135. Duncan, D. J„ Filberts to you!

Orego Dept. Agr., Agr. Bui. 206: 3-4.

June 1960. 2 OR 3

136. Duncan, D. J. How the Filbert

Control Board works. Nut Growers
Soc. Oreg. & Wash. Proc. 47: 35=37.

1961. 94.69 W52

137. Duncan, D. The tariff and fil-

berts. Nut Growers' Soc. Oreg. & Wash.
Proc. 44s 27=28. 1958. 94.69 W52

138. Groder, R. H. The world's supply

of nuts and import= export trends. Nut
Growers' Soc. Oreg. & Wash. Proc. 49:

20 = 21, 23-26. 1963. 94.69 W52

139. Hays, B., Chandlee, W. B., and
Smith, W. Bulk handling of filberts and
walnuts, a panel. Nut Growers Soc.

Oreg. & Wash. Proc. 44: 35-38. 1958.

94.69 W52

140. McNiven, D. The promotion and
advertising of Oregon filberts. Nut Grow-
ers' Soc. Oreg. & Wash. Proc. 46: 27-28.

1960. 94.69 W52

141. Peterson, S. N. The markeing of

Oregon and Washington filberts. Nut
Growers' Soc. Oreg. & Wash. Proc. 44:

33-34. 1958. 94.69 W52

Miscellaneous

142. Duncan, D„ J. Activities of the
Oregon Filbert Commission. Nut
Growers' Soc. Oreg. & Wash. Proc. 50:

23=26. 1964. 94.69 W52

143. Oregon Filbert Commission. An-
nual report to filbert growers, Nov. 1959-
1962. May 1964. 94.69 Or3

144. Painter, J. H. Observations on
current filbert research programs. Nut
Growers' Soc. Oreg. & Wash. Proc. 49:

48-51. 1963. 94.69 W52

145. Ward, R. A, Oregon Filbert Com-
mission activities. Nut Growers* Soc.

Oreg. & Wash. Proc. 44: 44-48. 1958.

94.69 W52

146. Ward, R. The Oregon Filbert

Commission and its activities. Nut Grow=
ers' Soc. Oreg. & Wash. Proc. 47: 26-27.

1961. 94.69 W52

147. Washington State University,

Agricultural Extension Service. Wash-
ington State commodity data sheet; fil-

berts. Wash. State Univ. Agr. Ext.

Serv., Ext. Mimeo 2382, 2 pp. Mar.
1964. 275.29 W27Mi

10



MACADAMIAS

Propagation

148 Cameron, J„ W„, Mouat, H. M0>

and Hamilton, R. A. The stability of

some nut characters of Macadamia clones

at seven locations in Hawaii, Calif,

Macadamia Soc. Yearbook 10: 48-53, 1964,

94,69 C123

149. Frolich, E, F., and Ryan, G, F,

An experiment on the effect of retaining

leaves on the rootstock in grafting Mac-
adamias, Calif, Macadamia Soc, Yearbook
5: 46-48. 1959, 94.69 C123

150. Joubert, A, J., Bolt, L. C, and
Van DerMeulen, A, Trials with the

propagation of the Macadamia. Farming
So. Africa 41: 49-52. May 1965, 24
So842

151. Oppenheimer, C, and Reuveni, O.
Rooting Macadamia cuttings. Calif. Mac-
adamia Soc. Yearbook 7: 52-56. 1961.

94.69 C123

152. Ratty, F. J, Variability among
seedlings and grafted Macadamias. Calif.

Macadamia Soc. Yearbook 6: 21-23. I960.

94.69 C123

153. Storey, W. B. The current situa-

tion in selected clones. Calif. Macadamia
Soc. Yearbook 8: 18-20. 1962. 94.69
C123

154. Storey, W. B.„ and Frolich, E. F.

Graft -compatibility in Macadamia. Calif.

Macadamia Soc. Yearbook 10: 54=58. 1964.

94.69 C123

155. Thomson, P. H, Grafting Mac-
adamia in California. Calif. Macadamia
Soc. Yearbook 10: 59-65. 1964. 94.69
C123

156. Trask, E. E. Cross-=bracing and
bracing the Macadamia by approach graft-

ing. Calif. Macadamia Soc. Yearbook 8:

74=76. 1962. 94.69 C123

Production

157. Beck, W. Establishing a young
orchard. Calif. Macadamia Soc, Year-
book 11: 44-47. 1965. 94,69 C123

158. Beutel, J. Macadamias in Los
Angeles County. Calif. Macadamia Soc.

Yearbook 8: 69-71. 1962, 94,69 C123

159. Cann, H. J. The macadamia--
Australia's own nut. Agr, Gaz. New So.

Wales 76(2): 78-84. Feb, 1965, 23 N472

160. Carter, R, Rancho Sespe Mac-
adamia plantings. Calif, Macadamia Soc,

Yearbook 7: 70-71, 1961, 94,69 C123

161. Cochran, R E, The Macadamia
in the State Of Veracruz, Mexico. Calif.

Macadamia Soc. Yearbook 8: 44-45. 1962.

94.69 C123

162. Deichman, C. H. Macadamia in

Jamaica, Calif. Macadamia Soc, Year=
book 9: 38-39, 1963, 94,69 C123

163. Fukunaga, E. T. New develop-
ments in Macadamia nut cultivation in

Hawaii. Calif. Macadamia Soc. Yearbook
10: 41-47. 1964. 94.69 C123

164. Fukunaga, E. T. Training Maca-
damia nut trees. Calif. Macadamia Soc.

Yearbook 6: 25-33. I960. 94.69 C123

165. Goodall, G. E. The Macadamia
in Santa Barbara County. Calif. Macada-
mia Soc. Yearbook 5: 22-23. 1959. 94.69

C123

166. Greber, N. R. The Macadamia in

Australia. Calif. Macadamia Soc. Year-
book 8: 46-47. 1962, 94,69 C123

167. Hamilton, R„ A. Evaluation of

Australian Macadamia clones introduced
into Hawaii. Calif. Macadamia Soc. Year-
book 6: 65-68. 1960. 94.69 C123

168. Hamilton, R. A., and Fukunaga, E. T.
Annual yields of seven 24-year-old Mac-

- 11 -



adamia trees in Kona. Califo Macadamia
Soc. Yearbook 10: 36=40. 1964. 94.69
C123

169. Hamilton, R. A., and Fukunaga, E. T.
Early yields of seven varieties of Maca-
damia integrifolia. Calif. Macadamia
Soc. Yearbook 7: 41-45. 1961. 94.69
C123

170. Hamilton, R.A., and Fukunaga, E. T.

Growing macadamia nuts in Hawaii.
Hawaii Agr. Expt. Sta. Bui. 121, 51 pp.

Jan. 1959. 100 H313

171. Johnson, C. E. Macadamia in

Paraguay. Calif. Macadamia Soc. Year-
book 11: 57=59. 1965. 94.69 C123

172. Joubert, A. J. The Macadamia
industry in South Africa. Calif. Macada=
mia Soc. Yearbook 9: 40. 1963. 94.69
C123

mia Soc. Yearbook 9: 41-43. 1963. 94.69
C123

180. O'Rourke, F. L.. S. Macadamia,
the nut crop of the 50th State. North. Nut
Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt, 50: 84=86.
19S9. 94.69 N81

181. Palmer, D. F. The dollars and
sense of Macadamias. Calif. Macadamia
Soc. Yearbook 5: 20-21. 1959. 94.69 C123

182. Reim, E. P. The Macadamia nut

in southern Africa. Calif. Macadamia
Soc. Yearbook 9: 44-48. 1963. 94.69 C123

183. Reuther, Wo Macadamia research
projects. Calif. Macadamia Soc. Year-
book 6: 13-14. I960. 94.69 C123

184. Reuther, W. A review of Macada-
mia research. Calif. Macadamia Soc.

Yearbook 8: 23-24. 1962. 94.69 C123

173. Joubert, A. J., and Thomas, D, Des
S. The Macadamia nut tree- = an inter-

esting newcomer. Farming So. Africa
38(11): 46-47. Feb. 1963. 24 So842

174. Kemper, W.C. Distribution of the

Macadamia in California. Calif. Macada-
mia Soc. Yearbook 5: 25-28, map. 1959.

94.69 C123

185. Rosedale, D. O. Macadamia
growing--an art and a science. Calif.

Macadamia Soc. Yearbook 10: 19-21. 1964.

94.69 C123

186. Rosedale, D. O. Orchard care
and grove records: key to a successful
grove. Calif. Macadamia Soc. Yearbook
11:48-51. 1965. 94.69 C123

175. Kemper, W. C, and Thomson, P. FL

An inferior putative variant ofthe Burdick
Macadamia. Calif. Macadamia Soc. Year-
book 9: 55-61. 1963. 94.69 C123

187. Rosedale, D. O. Trends in Maca-
damia growing in San Diego County. Calif.

Macadamia Soc. Yearbook 8: 67-68. 1962.

94.69 C123

176. Leverington, R. E. Evaluation of

Macadamia nut varieties for processing.
Queensland Jour. Agr. Sci. 19(1): 33=46.

Mar. 1962. 23 Q37

188. Schroeder, C. A. Historical Mac-
adamia trees of California; the Faulkner
tree. Calif. Macadamia Soc. Yearbook
9: 27-29. 1964. 94.69 C123

177. Leverington, R. E. The macada-
mia nut. Food Technol. Austral. 10(5):

243, 245, 247-248, 251. May 1958.

389.8 F7333

178. Miller, W. W. Macadamia explo-

ration in Australia. Calif. Avocado Soc.

Yearbook 44: 36-37. I960. 81 C128

189. Schroeder, C. A. Some exotic

nuts of the world. Calif. Macadamia
Soc. Yearbook 8: 35-43. 1962. 94.69 C123

190. Schroeder, C. A., and Fletcher,

W. A. Macadamia nut in New Zealand.
Calif. Macadamia Soc, Yearbook 11: 65=

70. 1965. 94.69 C123

179. Ohad, R. The present status of

the Macadamia in Israel. Calif. Macada=
191. Schroeder, C. A., and Frolich, E. F.

The Australian introductions. Calif.

12 -



Macadamia Soc. Yearbook 6: 18 = 20. I960.

94.69 C123

192. Storey, W. B. Beaumont: a new
dual purpose Macadamia variety. Calif.

Macadamia Soc. Yearbook 11: 19-25. 1965.

94.69 C123

193. Storey, W. B. Enumeration of

Macadamia species. Calif. Macadamia
Soc. Yearbook 5: 42-45. 1959. 94.69
C123

194. Storey, W. B. Leaf forms in

Macadamia. Calif. Macadamia Soc. Year-
book 9: 62-66. 1963. 94.69 C123

203. Woodburn, K. The Macadamia in

Florida. Calif. Macadamia Soc. Year-
book 6: 35-40, map. I960. 94.69 C123

Harvesting

204. Kinch, D.
Strohman, R. E.
macadamia nuts.

Bui. 126, 19 pp.

M„, Wang, J. Ko, and
Equipment for husking
Hawaii Agr. Expt. Sta.

June 1961. 100 H313

205. Miller, W. W„ Harvesting Maca-
damia nuts. Calif. Macadamia Soc. Year-
book 5: 15. 1959. 94.69 C123

195.

eties

Soc.

C123

Storey, W. B. The named vari-
of Macadamia. Calif. Macadamia
Yearbook 9: 67-74. 1963. 94.69

196o Storey, W. B. Report on Macada-
mia introductions from Australia. Calif.

Macadamia Soc. Yearbook 1 1: 26-28. 1965.

94.69 C123

197. Trask, E. E. Historical Macada-
mia trees of California; the Heinecke
tree. Calif. Macadamia Soc. Yearbook
8: 48-49. 1962. 94.69 C123

198. Trask, E. E. Historical Macada-
mia trees of California: Macadamias
on the campus of the University of Calif-

ornia at Berkeley. Calif. Macadamia
Soc. Yearbook 11: 30-31. 1965. 94.69
C123

199. Trask, E.
Mexico. Calif,

book 6: 43. I960.

E. Macadamias in

Macadamia Soc. Year-
94.69 C123

200. Trask, E. E. Selectionof a Maca-
damia orchard site. Calif. Macadamia
Soc. Yearbook 11: 41-43. 1965. 94.69
C123

201. Wills, J. M. The macadamia nut

on the south coast of Queensland. Calif.

Macadamia Soc. Yearbook 7: 61 = 64. 1961.
94.69 C123

202. Woodburn, K. Florida and the

Macadamia nut. Fla. State Hort. Soc.
Proc. 72: 323=324. 1959. 81 F66

Storage

206. Carter, R. W. Graftwood storage.

Calif. Macadamia Soc. Yearbook 10: 69-70.

1964. 94.69 C123

Price and Demand

207. Scott, F So Characteristics, of

consumer demand for macadamia nuts.

Hawaii Agr Expt. Sta. Agr. Econ. BuL
16, 38 pp. Oct. 1958. 280.9 H312

Utilization and Processing

208. Binder, R. J. The Western Utili-

zation Research and Development Division
and Macadamia research. Calif. Macada-
mia Soc. Yearbook 6: 15=17. I960.

94.69 C123

209. Higakl, T., and Dedolph, R, R.
The storage of macadamia nuts. Amer.
Soc. Hort. Sci. Proc. 83: 359-369. Dec.
1963. 81 Sol2

210. Lever ington, R. E. Evaluation of

methods of roasting Macadamia nuts.

Queensland Jour. Agr. Sci. 19(1): 121-

132. Mar. 1962. 23 Q37

211. Leverington, R. E.
(
and Winterton,

D. A new method of roasting Macadamia
nuts. Queensland Jour. Agr. Sci. 20(2):
181-184. June 1963. 23 Q37

- 13 -



212. Reim, E, P. The Macadam ia des-
sert nut So. African Sugar Jour. 45(2):

128-129. Feb. 1961. 65.8 So8

213. Winterton, D, Macadamia roast-

ing studies. Calif. Macadamia Soc.

Yearbook 11: 60-61. 1965. 94.69 C123

Quality and Grading

214. Gustafson, D. There is no sub=

stitute for quality. Calif. Macadamia
Soc. Yearbook 7: 68-69. 1961. 94.69

C123

215., Storey, W. B. Macadamia selec-

tion on the basis of nut quality. Calif.

Macadamia Soc. Yearbook 6: 69-74, I960.

94.69 C123

General Marketing

216. Cross, J. F. Some observations
on the California Macadamia industry.

Calif. Macadamia Soc. Yearbook 5: 16=

17. 1959. 94.69 C123

217. Griswold, H. Observations onthe
Hawaiian Macadamia industry. Calif.

Macadamia Soc. Yearbook 7: 36 = 40. 1961.

94.69 C123

218. Rock, R. C. Marketing tree nuts.

Calif. Macadamia Soc. Yearbook 5: 40-

41. 1959. 94.69 C123

219. Scott, F„ S. Observations onthe
market for macadamia nuts. Hawaii
Farm Sci. 7(2): 5 = 6. Oct. 1958. 100

H314

220. Smith, J. H. Some thoughts onthe
Macadamia nut industry. Calif. Macada-
mia Soc. Yearbook 9: 30 = 34. 1963.

94.69 C123

Miscellaneous

221. California Macadamia Society.

Calif. Macadamia Soc. Yearbook 5,87 pp.,
1959; 6, 91 pp., I960; 7, 89 pp., 1961;

8, 94 pp., 1962; 9, 87 pp., 1963; 10,

75 pp., 1964; 11, 98 pp., 1965. 94.69 C123

222. Commonwealth Bureau of Horti-
culture and Plantation Crops. Biblio=

graphy on the Macadamia nut. East
Mailing, Kent. 1 1 pp. (Query File No.

4811) 1965. 241 C736 Bibm

223. Storey, W. B. Progress report
on the Macadamia. Calif. Avocado Soc.

Yearbook 43: 67-71. 1959. 81 C128

224. Thomson, P. H„ Facing our prob-
lems while they re still small. Calif.

Macadamia Soc. Yearbook 6: 75-79. I960.

94.69 C123

225. Thomson, P. H. History of the

Macadamia Society. Calif. Macadamia
Soc. Yearbook 8: 21-22. 1962. 94.69

C123

- 14 -



PECANS

Propagation

226. Adriance, G. W. Pecan propaga-
tion. Tex. Pecan Growers' Assoc Proc.

39: 84-86, 88-90, 92-94, 96-98. I960.

94.69 T31

227. Arthpas, T. Changing poor trees

for good tops. Kasikorn 36(1): 5-10.

(English summary) Jan. 1963. 22.5 K15

228. Brison, F, R. Topworking pre-
dehorned pecan trees with pre-cut grafts.

(Abs.)Assoc. South. Agr. Workers Proc.

1959: 56-156. 4 C82

229. Davis, B. The modified patch bud.
North. Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt.

54: 16-20. 1963. 94.69 N81

230. Ealy, R. P. Root stocks and inter-

stocks for pecans and walnuts. (Abs.)

Assoc,* South Agr. Workers Proc. 56:

154-156. 1959. 4 C82

and trees dehorned at the time of graft-

ing. Tex. Pecan Growers Assoc. Proc.
42: 47-57, 1963. 94.69 T31

236. McFadden, S„ E. Comparison of

wrapping and scion coating materials
in grafting pecans. 1962 Fla. State

Hort, Soc. Proc. 75: 421=426. 1963.

81 F66

237. McKay, J. W. Interspecific hy-
bridization in pecan breeding, Tex. Pe-
can Growers' Assoc. Proc. 40: 66-68,
70-73, 76. 1961. 94.69 T31

238. McKay, J. W,, and Romberg, L. D.
The importance of pecan seedling char-
acteristics in pecan breeding, Tex. Pecan
Growers' Assoc. Proc. 41: 102-111. 1962.

94.69 T31

239. Pope, T. E., and McFadden, S, E.
Preliminary comparison of wrapping ma-
terials in grafting pecans. I960 Fla.

State Hort. Soc. Proc. 73: 332-334. 1961.

81 F66

231. Gray, O. S. An improved method
of pecan grafting. Texas Pecan Growers
Assoc. Proc 40: 97-100. 1961. 94.69
T31

232. Harris, O. W., and Smith, C, L.

Comparison of transplanted nursery trees
and seedlings budded in place for es-
tablishing a pecan orchard. Pecan Grow-
ers' Assoc. Proc. 38: 48 = 50. 1959.

94.69 T31

233. LeRoux, J. C, and Wolstenholme,
B, N. Pecan trees--a promising new
system of propagation. Farming So.
Africa 37(6): 50-54. Sept. 1961. 24
So842

234. LeRoux, J. C. Topworking of Pe-
can trees. Farming So. Africa 37(5):
51-55. Aug. 1961. 24 So842

235. Madden, G. D., Worthington, J. W.,
and Storey, J. B. A comparison of
inlay grafting pre-dehorned pecan trees

240. Roberts, C. R., Campbell, R. W,,
and Biswell, C. R. Establishing a new
pecan planting. Kans, State Univ. Agr.
Ext. Leaflet 114, 6 pp, folder. July

1961. 275.29 K13Le

241. Roberts, C. R,, Campbell, R, W.,
and Biswell, C. R. Establishing a new
pecan planting. Kans. State Univ. Agr.
Ext. Leaflet 114, rev., 8 pp., folder.

May 1965. 275.29 K13Le

242. Romberg, L, D, A progress re-

port on pecan breeding at Brownwood,
Texas, through 1961. Tex. Pecan Grow-
ers* Assoc. Proc. 41: 117-121. 1962.

94.69 T31

243. Thielenhaus, W. F. Topworking
native pecans. North. Nut Growers' Assoc.
Ann. Rpt. 52: 47=49. 1961. 94.69 N81

Production

244. Allen, E. J. Growing pecans in

Arkansas. Ark. Univ. Agr. Ext. Leaflet

- 15



2 71, rev., 12 pp., folder,

275.29 Ar4Ee
Oct. 1963.

245. Armstrong, W„ D„ Kentucky nut

crops, Tex, Pecan Growers Assoc,
Proc, 40: 55-59. 1961, 94,69 T31

246 Armstrong, W, D, Problems in

growing pecans in the northern zone.
North Nut Growers' Assoc, Ann, Rpt
50: 31-33 1959. 94.69 N81

247. Atkinson, N„ Pecan orchard man-
agement in the Wharton, Texas area.
Tex. Pecan Growers' Asso. Proc. 42:

103-108. 1963. 94.69 T31

248. Bagby, J. Pecan production. Au-
burn Univ. Ext. Cir. P-28, 16 pp. Sept,

1964. 275.29 All4Cp.

249. Best, R, B. Evaluating pecan
varieties. North. Nut Growers' Assoc.
Ann. Rpt. 53: 45-49. 1962. 94.69 N81

250. Best, R. B. Pecans in southwest-
ern Illinois. North, Nut Growers' Assoc.
Ann. Rpt. 50: 16-21. 1959. 94.69 N81

251. Brison, F. R. Pecans in the

Lower Rio Grande Valley. Rio Grande
Val. Hort. Soc. Jour. 18: 64-65. 1964.

81 L95

252. Brooke, D. L. Production and
marketing practices of Florida pecan
producers. Fla. Agr, Expt. Sta. Agr.
Econ. Mimeo Rpt. 62-4, 19 pp. Sept.

1961. 281.9 F663

253. Brooks, O. L. Yield and growth
response of Stuart pecan trees to zinc

sulfate and nitrogen. Ga. Agr. Expt,
Sta. C-40, 11 pp., map. June 1964.

100 G293Ci

254. Cochran, L. C. Current needs
in pecan production research. South-

east. Pecan Growers Assoc. Proc. 57:

53, 55, 56, 58. 1964. 94.69 G 29

255. Dunn, S. W. Gold Kist Pecan
Growers' incentive payment program for

quality pecans. Tex. Pecan Growers'
Assoc. Proc. 43: 65-66. 1964. 94.69 T31

256. Fanning, J. W. How many pecans
do we need? Southeast. Pecan Growers'
Assoc. Proc. 54: 22-26. 1961. 94.69
G29.

257, Farris, D and Allen, E. J.

Pecan production in Arkansas: marketing
systems and production costs. Ark. Agr,
Expt, Sta, Bui. 680, 25 pp,, map. Feb,
1964, 1.00 AR42

258. Ferree, R, J, Growing pecans in

South Carolina, Clemson Agr, Col, Ext.

Cir. 482, 28 pp. Feb. 1962, 275.29
So8E

259. Fowler, M. L„ Analysis of early-
season pecan production forecasts, (Pro-

cessed) Okla, Agr. Expt. Sta. Ser. P-440,

18 pp. Feb. 1963. 100 Ok4M

260. Gammon, N„, Eeighty, R„ G,, and
Sharpe, R. H, Estimation of pecan pro-
duction based on soil site examination
and tree size, Amer. Soc, Hort, Sci.

Proc. 82: 231 = 236, June 1963, 81 Sol2

261. Gossard, A, C. The pecan variety
picture in South Carolina, Georgia, Flo-
rida, Alabama, and Mississippi, South-
east, Pecan Growers Assoc. Proc. 55:

55-56. 1962, 94.69 G29

262. Gossard, A. C. Varieties and
spacing of pecans. Southeast. Pecan
Growers' Assoc. Proc. 56: 17-20. 1963.

94.69 G29

263. Gray, O. S. How to transplant

pecan trees. Tex. Pecan Growers' Assoc.
Proc. 38: 52-55. 1959. 94.69 T31

264. Hancock, B. G., and others. County
pecan growers' organizations in Texas.
Pecan Growers' Assoc. Proc. 38: 41-

45. 1959. 94.69 T31

265. Handy, R. P, Estimating the

pecan crop. Southeast. Pecan Growers'
Assoc. Proc, 55: 67-69, 1962. 94.69

G29

266. Harkey, O. B. Successful ex-

periences in pecan growing. Tex, Pecan
Growers* Assoc. Proc. 39: 106. I960.

94.69 T31

16



267. Harmon, S. Pecan variety devel-

opmento Northc Nut Growers Assoc.
Ann. Rpt. 54: 24-29. 1963. 94.69 N8

1

268. Hibbard, A. D. Three early ma-
turing pecans from Missouri. North.

Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 54: 75 =

78. 1963. 94.69 N81

269. Hinrichs, H. A. Development of

native pecan groves. North. Nut Growers
Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 50: 29-31. 1959. 94.69

N81

270. Hinrichs, H. A. Oklahoma pecan
industry. Pecan Growers Assoc, Proc.
40: 106-108. 1961. 94.69 T31

271. Hinrichs, H. A. The relationship

of native pecan tree spacing to yield.

Okla. Agr. Expt. Sta. Bui. B- 574, 11 pp.
Jan. 1961. 100 Ok4

272. Hinrichs, H. A. Pecan industry
and some research developments in Ok~
lahoma. North. Nut Growers' Assoc.
Ann. Rpt. 53: 80=85. 1962. 94.69 N81

273. Homsky, S. Pecans in Israel.

Tex. Pecan Growers' Assoc. Proc. 43:

91. 1964. 94.69 T31

274. Hunter, J. H. Pec an- product ion
cycles as related to weather in Georgia.
Southeast. Pecan Growers' Assoc. Proc.
56: 10-12. 1963. 94.69 G29

275. International Processed Fruits.

The Pecan nut. V. 6, No. 2, pp. 40-42,
45-46. 1962. 286.83 In82

279. LeRoux, J. C., and Wolstenholme,
B. N. Looking for the ideal pecan va-

riety. Farming So. Africa 40(6): 25,

27, 29, 31-32. Sept. 1964. 24 So842

280. Livingston, R. L. Georgia's pe-

can education program. Southeast. Pecan
Growers' Assoc. Proc. 54: 51-52. 1961.

94.69 G29

281. Livingston, R. L. Pecan nutri-

tion, varieties and cultural practices.

Southeast. Pecan Growers' Assoc. Proc.

55: 43. 1962. 94.69 G29

282. Livingston, R. L. Pecans in

Georgia. Ga. Agr. Col. Ext. BuL 609,

22 pp. June I960. 275.29 G29B

283. Luckey, M. W. Outlook for pe-
cans^- immediate and ultimate. Tex, Pe-
can Growers' Assoc. Proc. 42: 66-68.

1963. 94.69 T31

284. Lutrick, M. C. Care of pecan
orchards in northwest Florida. Sun-
shine State Agr. Res. Rpt. (Fla. Expt.

StaJ 9(2): 3-4. April 1964. 100 F66Su

285. Marbury, R. M. How to get better

prices for pecans from grower s view-
point. Southeast. Pecan Growers Assoc.
Proc. 56: 95, 97, 99. 1963. 94.69
G29

286. McElroy, R. C, and Powell, J, V.

Economic aspects of pecan production and

marketing: Arkansas, Florida, Georgia,

Mississippi, New Mexico, and South Caro-
lina. U.S. Dept. Agr., Agr. Econ, Rpt. 41,

42 pp., map. Sept. 1963. A281.9 Ag8A

276. Joubert, A. J. Adapatability of 287. McKay, J. W. Pecan seedlings,

the pecan nut in South Africa. Farming their origin and value. Tex. PecanGrow-
So. Africa 36(1): 9-10. Apr. I960. 24 ers' Assoc. Proc 43: 67-70. 1964.

So842 94.69 T31

277. Large, J. R., and Phillips, A. M.
The production of pecans in non-com-
mercial plantings in Florida. Southeast.
Pecan Growers' Assoc. Proc. 57: 71-73,
75-79. 1964.

278. Lawrence, F. P. Pecan produc-
tion guide for Florida. Fla. Univ. Ext.

Cir. 280, 11 pp. May 1965. 275.29 F66C

288. Meadows, W. A., Alben, A. O,,

and Smith, C. L. Produce pecans for

profit in Louisiana. La. Univ. Agr.
Ext. Pam. 1057, rev., 20 pp. July 1962.

275.29 L93Ep

289. Ortizh, J. J. Pecan production in

Nuevo Leon. Tex. Pecan Growers Assoc.
Proc. 40:110. 1961. 94.69 T31

- 17



2 90. Palmer, C. Do Estimating the
Texas pecan crop,, Tex. Pecan Growers'
Assoc. Proc. 39: 66-67. I960. 94.69 T31

291. Pape, H. C. Successful exper-
ience in pecan growing. Tex. Pecan
Growers' Assoc. Proc. 39: 104-105. I960.

94.69 T31

292. Purcell, J. C., and Elrod, J. C.
Practices and costs in establishing and
maintaining pecan groves in Georgia.
Ga. Agr. Expt. Sta. Mimeo Ser. 180,

24 pp. Aug. 1963. 100 G293M

293. Roberts, C. R„, Biswell, C. R.,

and Campbell, R. W. Imoroving a na=
tive pecan grove. Kans. State Univ.
Agr. Ext. Leaflet 123, 6 pp., folder.

Aug. 1961. 275.29 K13Le

294. Smith, C. L. This young pecan
industry. Tex. Pecan Growers' Assoc.
Proc. 40: 77-80. 1961. 94.69 T31

295. Southeastern Pecan Growers Asso-
ciation. Panel on pecan fertilization,

tree spacing, culture and management.
Southeast. Pecan Growers Assoc. Proc.
53: 12-13. 1960. 94.69 G29

296. Southeastern Pecan Growers Asso-
ciation. Panel on provenpecan production
practices. Southeast. Pecan Growers
Assoc. Proc. 56: 31-32, 34-35, 38-42.
1963. 94.69 G29

297. Southeastern Pecan Growers* Asso-
ciation. Panel on grower experiences.
Southeast. Pecan Growers Assoc. Proc.
57: 92, 94-95, 97-100, 102. 94.69 G29

298. Stiles, S. O., and Gregg, C. M.
A brighter future for the pecan in Texas
and the South. Nat 1. Assoc. Colleges
&t Teachers Agr. Jour. 8(3): 60-63. Sept.

1964. 275.9 N213

299. Storey, J. B. Looking ahead. Tex.
Pecan Growers' Assoc. Proc. 39: 60 = 62.

I960. 94.69 T31

300. Storey, J. B. Pecan research in

the future. Tex. Pecan Growers Assoc.
Proc. 41: 132-135. 1962. 94.69 T31

301. Vaile, J. E, Performance of pe=
cans in eastern Arkansas. Ark. Farm
Res. 13(3): 10. May/june 1964. 100
Ar42F

302. Ware, L M. A complete pecan
program. Southeast. Pecan Growers
Assoc. Proc. 54: 108-110, 112-113, 115-

116. 1961. 94.69 G29

303. Ware, L M. Successful pecan
production has many angles. North. Nut
Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 54: 34-38.

1963. 94.69 N81

304. Watts, J. Bo Pecan developments
in southwestern Kentucky. North. Nut
Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 53: 44-45.

1962. 94.69 N81

305. Whitworth, C. H. Pecan tree sur-

vey I960- -South Carolina. Southeast.

Pecan Growers' Assoc. Proc. 54: 78-80.

1961. 94.69 G29

306. Whitworth, C. H., and Pope, L. H.

South Carolina pecan survey, I960. S. C.

Agr. Expt. Sta. Agr. Econ. Bui. 208, 13 pp.,

map. June 1961. 281.9 C59

307. Young, J. G„ Our nation's in-

adequate pecan supply. Tex. Pecan Grow-
ers' Assoc. Proc. 39: 55 = 58. I960.

94.69 T31

Disease and Insect Control

308. Barnes, G. L. Control of pecan
scab with protectant fungicides in Okla-
homa-- a review, 1946-1963. Okla. Agr.
Expt. Sta. Processed Ser. Pam. 482,

15 pp. July 1964. 100 OK4M

309. Barnes, G. L. Growth responses
of the pecan scab fungus, on various
common and exotic agar media. Okla.

Agr. Expt. Sta. Tech. Bui. T-110, 12 pp.
Sept. 1964. 100 Ok4

310. Barnes, G., Dowell, G. C, and
McDaniel, M. C. Controlling diseases

and insects of pecans. Ark. Univ. Agr.

Ext. Leaflet 272, rev., 8 pp., folder.

Oct. 1961. 275.29 Ar4Le

- 18 -



311. Buttram, Jo R. Pecan weevil. Ga.

Univ. Ext. Leaflet 26, 2 pp. May 1965.

275.29 G29L

312. Cole, J. R. Establishing a pecan
orchard from experience gained after 40

years' research on the control of scab

and other pecan diseases. Tex. Pecan
Growers* Assoc. Proc, 43s 74-75. 1964.

94.69 T31

313. Ferree, R. J., and Nettles, W. C.

Pecan pest control in South Carolina.

Clemson Agr. Col. Ext. Cir. 484, 25 pp.
Sept. 1962. 275.29 So8E

314. Garrett, W. N., and Coleman, V„ R.
Spray guide for the control of pecan in-

sects and diseases. Ga. Agr. Col, Ext.

Cir. 519, 8 pp., folder. Mar, 1963.

275.29 G29C

315. Graves, C. H. New developments
in pecan disease control. Miss. Agr. Expt.
Sta. Inform, Sheet 742, 2 pp. Feb. 1962.

Sheet 749, 2 pp. Mar. 1962. 100 M69In

316. Hines, C„, Bennett, A. G., and Young,
D. F. Pecan insect and disease control
in commercial orchards. Miss. State

Univ. Agr. Ext. Pam, 461, 10 pp. Mar.
1964.. 275.29 M68 Ext

317. King, D. R„, and Denman, To E.

A summary of 1962 pecan nut case-
bearer control experiments. Tex. Agr.
Expt. Sta. Prog. Rpt. 2256, 4 pp. Dec. 10,

1962. 100 T31P

318. McGlohon, N„ E., and others. Pe=
can disease and insect control. Auburn
Univ. Agr. Ext. Cir. 598, 10 pp. Jan.

1963. 275,29 ALlc

319. Neel, W. W, Pecan insect control
by use of mist blower. Miss. Agr. Expt.
Sta. Inform. Sheet 758, 2 pp. Apr, 1962.
100 M69In

320. Osburn, M. R., and others. Con-
trolling insects and diseases of the pecan,
U.S. Dept. Agr., Agr. Handb, 240, 52 pp.
May 1963. lAg 84Ab

321. Phillips, A. M,, Large, J. R,, and
Cole, Jo R» Insects and diseases of the

pecan in Florida. Fla. Agr. Expt, Sta,

Bui, 619A, 87 pp, June 1964, 100 F66S

Harvesting

322. Roberts, C, R , Biswell, C R., and
Campbell, R. W. Harvesting, market-
ing, and storage of pecans. Kans. State

Univ. Agr. Ext. Leaflet 122, 4 pp. Aug.
1961. 275.29 K13Le

Storage

323. Sandison, A. O. Cost of storing

pecans. Southeast. Pecan Growers Assoc.
Proc. 56: 102. 1963. 94.69 G29

324. Woodroof, J. G„, and Heaton, E. K.

Storage of pecans. North. Nut Growers
Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 54: 40-43, 1963, 94.69
N81

Also in Southeast. Pecan Growers
Assoc. Proc. 56: 103-107. 1963. 94.69
G29

Price and Demand Analysis

325. Fowler, M, L. Factors affecting

pecan prices and price relationship in

the United States. Okla. Agr. Expt.

Sta. Tech. Bui. T-100, 26 pp. May 1963.

100 Ok4

326. Whaley, E. R. How to get a better

price for pecans from sheller's viewpoint.

Southeast, Pecan Growers Assoc, Proc.
56: 100-101. 1963,

Utilization and Processing

327, Bucklin, H, A, Shelling market
trends. Southeast. Pecan Growers' Assoc.
Proc. 53: 64, 66, 68-70. I960. 94.69 G29

328. Bucklin, H. A., and Cottrell, C. M.
National Pecan Shellers and Processors
Association s promotional program.
Southeast. Pecan Growers' Assoc. Proc,
55: 34-37, 40=42. 1962. 94.69 G29

19 -



329. Heaton, £, K., and Woodroof, J G
Pecan butter--a new product,, Ga. Agr
Expt. Sta. Cir.

100 G29 3Ci
19, 10 pp Oct, I960,

339. Brison, F. R» Factors influencing
the marketing of Texas in- shell pecans.
Southeast,, Pecan Growers' Assoc. Proc.
53s 71-73. I960. 94.69 G29

330. Hubbard, O., and Petermann, R.
Enjoy Oklahoma Pecans. Okla. State

Univ. Agr. Ext. Cir. E-511, 6 pp., folder.

Jan. 1963. 275.29 Ok41C

340. Bucklin, H. A. Effective market
building through tie=in programs. Pea-
nut Jour. & Nut World 44(4); 30-31.
Feb. 8, 1965. 77.8 P313

331. Powell, J. V. Pecan shelling and
processing. Agr. Mktg. 8(2); 6. Feb.
1963. A280.38 Ag8

332. Powell, J. V., and Reimund, D. A.
The pecan shelling and processing indus-
try--practices, problems, prospects. U.S.

Dept. Agr., Agr. Ecoru Rpt. 15, 27 pp.
Sept. 1962. A281.9Ag8A

333. Purcell, J. C», and Elrod, J. C.
The supply, price, and utilization of pe-
cans. Ga. Agr. Expt. Sta. Mimeo Ser.

182, 24 pp., map. Aug. 1963. 100 G29 3M

334. Woodruff, J. G„, and Heaton, E. K.

Pecan butter. Southeast. Pecan Growers
Assoc. Proc. 54; 19-20. 1961. 94.69 G29

Quality and Grading

335. Brison, F. R. Comparisons of

quality of pecans produced in Texas,
and in- shell pecans sold to consumers
in Texas. (Abs.) Assoc. South. Agr.
Workers Proc. 56; 156. 1956. 4 C82

336. Stahmann, D. Factors in pecan
qualities. Tex. Pecan Growers' Assoc.
Proc. 42; 109-111. 1963. 94.69 T31

337. Terrell, R. Incentive payment by
shellers for quality pecans. Tex. Pecan
Growers' Assoc. Proc. 40; 102-105. 1961.

94.69 T31

General Marketing

338. Brison, F. R. Factors influencing

the marketing of Texas in= shell pecans.
Southeast. Pecan Growers' Assoc. Proc.
53: 71-73. I960. 94.69 G29

341. Bucklin, H. A. A happy holiday
for pecans. Peanut Jour. & Nut World
45(2): 30. Dec. 7, 1965, 77.8 P313

342. Burke, G„ M,, and James, S. C.
Some economic aspects of the marketing
of pecans in New Mexico. New Mex.
Agr. Expt. Sta. Res. Rpt. 82, 13 pp. July

1963. 100 N465R

343. Carter, W. C. Pecan ownership
law and law on selling produce unfit for

human consumption. Southeast. Pecan
Growers' Assoc. Proc. 56: 108. 1963.

94.69 G29

344. Cochran, L, C, The influence of

other edible nut crops on the pecan in-

dustry. Tex. Pecan Growers Assoc.
Proc. 42: 43-46. 1963. 94.69 T31

345. Gaston, W. W. Marketing Gold
Kist pecans and peanuts. Amer. Coop.

1965, pp. 474-476. 280.29 Am3A

346. Jones, A. W. Potential market
for pecans. Southeast. Pecan Growers'
Assoc. Proc. 55: 63=65. 1962. 94.69 G29

347. Jones, R. E„, and Danner, M, J.

Farm handling and marketing of pecans
in Alabama. Ala. Agr. Expt. Sta. Cir.

148, 19 pp., map. June 1964. 100 Al Is

348. Kern, E. E. Pecan industry in

Alabama. Highlights Agr. Res. (Ala.

Expt. Sta.) 12(1): 5. Spring 1965. 100

Al 1H

349. Leger, C. M.* Set-up and opera-
tion of a pecan auction, Southeast. Pecan
Growers' Assoc. Proc. 53: 82. I960.

94.69 G29

- 20 -



350. Luckey, M. W, Marketing- -shel-
lers and processors. Southeast,, Pecan
Growers' Assoc. Proc. 54: 68-70. 1961.

94.69 G29

351. Pape, H. C. Marketing pecans in

the shell. Tex. Pecan Growers Assoc.
Proc. 41: 82-83. 1962. 94.69 T31

352. Powell, J. V. The pecan nursery-

industry, structure and economic aspects.

U.S. Dept. Agr., Agr. Econ. Rpt. 44, 18

pp. Oct. 1963. A281.9 Ag8A

353. Seale, A. D. Costs and returns
for a pecan enterprise. Miss. Agr.
Expt. Sta. Bui. 686, 20 pp., map. Apr.
1964. 100 M69

354. Southeastern Pecan Growers' As-
sociation. Panel on marketing, South-
east. Pecan Growers' Assoc. Proc. 54:

55-56, 58-59, 61. 1961. 94.69 G29

355. Southeastern Pecan Growers As-
sociation. Panel on marketing and stor-

age of pecans. Southeast. Pecan Growers'
Assoc. Proc. 57: 103-104, 106, 108-112,
114-116, 118-119. 1964. 94.69 G29

356. Witte, G. C. The distribution and
sales of shelled pecans. Tex, Pecan
Growers' Assoc. Proc. 38: 76-78. 1959.

94.69 T31

Miscellaneous

360. Cannon, J. W.
program. Southeast.

Assoc. Proc. 55: 62.

The pecan theft

Pecan Growers
1962. 94.69 G29

357. Bass, R. Report on Federated
Pecan Growers Association of the United
States. Southeast. Pecan Growers' Assoc.
Proc. 57: 49-50, 52. 1964. 94.69 G29

358. Brison, F. R. Sketches ofhistory
of the Texas Pecan Growers' Association.
Tex, Pecan Growers Assoc. Proc. 41:

113-116. 1962. 94.69 T31

359. Bucklin, H. A. National Pecan
Shellers and Processors Association.
Southeast. Pecan Growers* Assoc. Proc.
54: 71-73, 76-77. 1961, 94.69 G29

361. Cochran, L„ C. The United States

Department of Agriculture pecan research
program. Southeast. Pecan Growers'
Assoc. Proc.

94.69 G29
54: 10-12, 15-16, 1961.

362. Evans, S. C. History of the pecan
industry. Tex. Pecan Growers Assoc.
Proc. 42: 87=89. 1963. 94.69 T31

363. Galloway, H. M., and Gray, F.

Report of a detailed soil survey of the

Pecan Research Station, Sparks, Okla-
homa. Okla. Agr. Expt. Sta. Processed
Ser. P-451, 11 pp., map. Apr. 1963.

100 Ok4M

364. Hancock, B. The extension pecan
program in Texas. Southeast. Pecan
Growers' Assoc. Proc. 53: 26 = 27. I960.

94.69 G29

365. Patterson, R. E. The pecan re-

search program in Texas. Tex. Pecan
Growers' Assoc. Proc. 43: 45, 47-48.

1964. 94.69 T31

366. Powell, J, V. Surveys of pecan
growers in 1961. (Preliminary report)

Southeast. Pecan Growers' Assoc. Proc.
55:4-9,11-12. 1962. 94.69 G29

367. Reed, J, H. Queen of the nuts.

Frontiers 28(2): 57-59. Dec. 1963. 40
F92

368. Rosborough, J. F„ Pecan orchard
management. Tex. Pecan Growers Assoc.
Proc. 38: 36-37. 1959. 94.69 T31

369. Texas Pecan Growers* Association.
Proceedings of the thirty-ninth annual
convention, July 12-13, I960. Brownwood,
Tex. 124 pp. 94.69 T31

370. Texas Pecan Growers' Association.
Proceedings of the forty-first annual con-
vention, July 10-11, 1962. Austin, Tex,
152 pp. 94.69 T31

- 21 -



PISTACHIOS

Propagation

371, Joley, L.« E. Experiences with
propagation of the genus Pistachio. Plant

Propagators Soc. Proc. 10: 287-294. I960.

451 P692

Production

372. Ayfer, M, Pistachio nut culture

and its problems with special reference
to Turkey. Ankara Univ. Fac. Agr.
Yearbook 5: 189-217. 1963 pub. 1964.

25 An42

373. Turel, S. S., andAyfer, M. Report
to the Government of Cyprus on improve^

ment of pistachio nut production, U N
Food and Agriculture Organization's Ex-
panded Technical Assistance Program.
FAO Rpt. 1015, 22 pp. 1959. 281.9
F733E

Utilization and Processing

374. Bloch, Fo s and Brekke, J. E. Pro-
cessing of pistachio nuts. Econ. Bot.

14(2): 129-144. Apr./June I960. 450 Ec7

General Marketing

375. Dickinson, T. A. Pistachios
promise profit. West. Fruit Grower
17(5): 39-40. May 1963. 95.8 G762

- 22 -



WALNUTS (BLACK)

Propagation

376. Beckert, W. M, Immediate graft-

ing of transplanted black walnut stock.

North, Nut Growers* Assoc. Ann, Rpt.

52: 49=51. 1961. 94.69 N81

Production

3 77. Berhow, S. Black walnut varie=
ties--a reference list. North, Nut Grow-
ers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 53: 63 = 69. 1962.
94.69 N81

378. Berhow, S. Our black walnut va-
rieties that bear single lobe nuts. North.
Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann, Rpt, 54: 79-
82. 1963. 94.69 N81

379. Berhow, S. The Utah black wal-
nut. North, Nut Growers* Assoc, Ann.
Rpt. 55: 152-153. 1964. 94.69 N81

380. Brewer, J. L, Black walnut or-
charding in southeastern Pennsylvania.
North, Nut Growers* Assoc, Ann. Rpt.
55: 76-77. 1964. 94.69 N81

385. Lentz, A. N. Grow black walnut
trees. N.J. State Agr. Col. Ext. Leaflet

323, 6

N46L
pp., folder. Oct. 1962, 275,29

386. Mecartney, J. L., and Portman, J. J.

Evaluation of some black walnut varieties
grown at University Park, Pennsylvania, in

1959. Nut Kernel 13(3): 5-14. July 1961.
94.68 N952

387. Rose, D. K., and Rose, Mrs. D. K.

Progress report of a 15-year-old im-
proved black walnut orchard. North.

Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 55: 73-76.

1964, 94,69 N81

388. Weber, G. G. The Eastern black
walnut. North. Nut Growers Assoc. Ann.
Rpt. 54: 67-70. 1963. 94.69 N81

Utilization and Processing

389. Cavener, C. C. Black walnuts
from the sheller*s point of view. North,

Nut Growers* Assoc, Ann, Rpt. 50: 44-50.

1959. 94.69 N81

381. Brinhart, B. Is the black walnut
destined for extinction? Organic Gard,
& Farming 10(1): 42-44. Jan. 1963.
57.8 Or32

382. Converse, H. The Vandersloot
black walnut. North, Nut Growers* Assoc.
Ann. Rpt. 50: 55. 1959. 94.69 N81

383. Duren, G. N. Black walnuts in

Tennessee. Term, Farm & Home Sci,

Prog. Rpt. 31: 12. July/Sept. 1959.
100 T25F

384. Glaser, P. The Vandersloot black
walnut. North. Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann,
Rpt. 50: 55. 1959. 94.69 N81

390. U.S. Agricultural Research Service.

Growing black walnuts for home use. U.S.

Dept. Agr. Leaflet 525, 8 pp., map. Dec.
1963. 1 Ag 84L

391. U.S. Agricultural Research Service.

Growing black walnuts for home use. U.S.

Dept. Agr. Leaflet 525, slightly revised,

8 pp., map. Jan. 1965. 1 Ag 84L

General Marketing

392. Stiles, J. D. West Virginia na-

tive black walnut marketing program.
North. Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt.

51: 80-84. I960. 94.69 N81

23 -



WALNUTS (ENGLISH OR PERSIAN)

Propagation

393. Barlow, A L Immediate grafting
of walnut So Mich. Nut Growers' Assoc
MNGA News-letter, pp 4-6. May I960.

94.69 M58

394. Becker, G. Further experiments
in bud-grafting walnut trees. North. Nut
Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 55: 100-103.
1964. 94.69 N81

395. Becker, G. Nature's age-old
secret is unfolding. Mich, Nut Growers'
Assoc. MNGA News-letter, pp. 5-10. July

1961. 94.69 M58

396. Chase, R. Manregian seedling

and walnut variety trials atRoyadel Farm.
Nut Growers* Soc. Oreg. & Wash. Proc.
48: 30-32. 1962. 94.69 W52

397. Crane, H. L. Walnut stocks.

North. Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt.

50: 54. 1959. 94.69 N81

398. Davis, B. Nursery propagationof
Carpathian walnuts. North. Nut Growers'
Assoc. Ann, Rpt. 55: 144-146. 1964,

94.69 N81
Similar title in Plant Propagators' Soc.

Combined Proc. East. Region/West. Reg°
ion. 14: 149-152. 1964. 451 P692

399. Drake, V. Summer budding of

Carpathian walnut. North. Nut Growers
Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 55: 103-104. 1964.

94.69 N81

400. Ealy, R. P. Rootstocks and inters

stocks for pecans and walnuts. (Abs),

Assoc. South. Agr. Workers Proc. 56:

154=156. 1959. 4 C82

401. Serr, E. F. The case for cross
pollination. Diamond Walnut News 47
(2): 6-7, 20. Apr. 1965. 94.69 D34

402. Serr, E. Walnut rootstock. Plant

Propagators' Soc. Combined Proc. East.

Region/West. Region 14: 327-329. 1964
451 P692

403. Shelton, E, N. Grafting experi°
ence. North. Nut Growers' Assoc. Rpt.
50: 84. 1959. 94.69 N81

404. Shelton, E. M. I have rooted a
cutting from a walnut. North. Nut Grow-
ers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 55: 78-79. 1964,

94.69 N81

405. Stebbins, R. L„ Grafting walnut
trees. Oreg. State Univ. Ext. Serv.,

Ext. Cir. 724, 4 pp. Apr. 1964 275.29
Or32C

406. Stuke, W. Seed and seed handling
techniques in production of walnut seed-
lings. Plant Propagators' Soc. Proc.
10: 274-277. I960. 451 P692

407. Ullrey, L. E. Nursery row graft-

age. Mich, Nut Growers' Assoc. MNGA
News-letter, pp. 14-15. May I960. 94.69
M58

Production

408. Andrew, R., Dooley, K., and Pape,
E. Experiences with Carpathian walnuts
in Indiana. North. Nut Growers Assn.
Ann. Rpt. 55: 146=147. 1964. 94.69 N81

409. Ashworth, F. L. Hardy Carpathian,
North, Nut Growers' Assn. Ann. Rpt. 55:

118-119. 1964. 94.69 N81

410. Becker, G. Carpathian varieties

for the Northern States. North, Nut
Growers' Assoc. Ann, Rpt. 51: 65-68.

1960. 94.69

411. Becker, G. A roll call of the best

hardy English walnuts being grown and
tested in Michigan, Mich. Nut Growers'
Assoc. MNGA News-letter 14(1): 4-9.

Mar. 1, 1965. 94.69 M58

412. Berhow, S. The Persian walnut in

central Iowa, North, Nut Growers' Assoc.
Ann. Rpt. 55: 128. 1964. 94.69 N81

- 24 -



413. Burgess, E„ H. The Manregian
walnut. Mich, Nut Growers' Assoc. MNGA
News-letter, pp. 7-8. Mar. 1959. 94.69

M58

414. Coppock, R. Walnuts "inthedog-
gonedest places," West. Fruit Grower 13

(8): 17=18. Aug. 1959. 95.8 G762

415. Countryman, P. F. Carpathians
in eastern Oregon, North, Nut Growers
Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 55: 150. 1964. 94.69
N81

416. Denman, G. L, The Persian wal-
nut in the Northwest. North, Nut Growers'
Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 50: 56. 1959. 94.69
N81

417. Dunstan, R, T, Persian walnuts
and hickories for the Upper South. North,
Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 51: 74=

76. 1960. 94.69 N81

418. Farrell, K. R., and Rush, R. G.

California walnut acreage and yield up.

Diamond Walnut News 42(5): 20-22. Sept.

I960. 94.68 D34

419. Ferguson, A. B. Carpathian wal-
nut observations in eastern Iowa. North.
Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 55: 130-

131. 1964. 94.69 N81

420. Fischer, W. N,, O'Rourke, F. L. S.,

and Dedolph, R, R. Evaluationof Carpa=
thian walnut varieties. Mich. Agr. Expt.
Sta. Cir. Bui. 44(2): 245-247. Nov. 1961.
100 M58S

421. Gellatly, J. U. The broadview
Persian walnut from Odessa, Russia.
North. Nut Growers' Assoc, Ann. Rpt,
55: 134=135. 1964. 94.69 N81

422. Gerardi, L,. Carpathian walnuts
in Illinois. North. Nut Growers' Assoc.
Ann. Rpt. 55: 131-132. 1964. 94.69 N81

423. Gibson, M. D. The Northwest's
walnut variety situation. North, Nut Grow-
ers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 53: 62 = 63. 1962.
94.69 N81

424. Hambleton, G. R. Some records

and personal experiences with Carpathian
walnuts. North. Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann,

Rpt. 55: 91 = 92. 1964. 94.69 N81

425. Hockenyos, G. L. Ten years ex-

perience with Persian walnuts in central

Illinois. North. Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann.

Rpt. 55: 132-134. 1964. 94.69 N81

426. International Processed Fruits.

Leading production centres for walnuts,

filberts and Brazil nuts. V. 3, No. 2,

pp. 41-42, 45, 47-49, 51-52. 1959. 286.

83 In 826

427. International Processed Fruits.

The walnut. V. 24, No. 3, pp. 3=4, 7, 9,

11, 13, 14, 17, 19-20, 23-24. Autumn
1965. 286.83 F9426

428. Korchinski, J., and Artymko, M.
Carpathian walnut culture in Milliken,

Ontario. North. Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann.
Rpt. 55: 89. 1964. 94.69 N81

429. Madison, D. The Merkel Persian
walnut. North, Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann.
Rpt. 55: 109-110. 1964. 94.69 N81

430. Metcalfe, W. H. Carpathian wal-
nut yields in western New York. North,

Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 55: 116 =

117. 1964. 94.69 N81

431. Miller, L.„ Carpathians in south-

western Michigan. North. Nut Growers'
Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 55: 93-94. 1964. 94.

69 N81

432. Miller, P. W. The Howe, an
apparently blight-resistant Persian wal-
nut variety. Plant Dis. Rptr. 47(7): 686-
687. July 15, 1963. 1.9 P69P

433. Millikan, D. F. Hardy Persian
walnuts. Amer. Nurseryman 122(12): 14,

75, 77. Dec. 15, 1965. 80 Am371

434. Morgan, P. Jacobs Persian wal-

nut. North. Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt
55: 120-121. 1964. 94.69 N81

- 25 -



435. Mudge, G. Carpathian walnuts in
the Grand Traverse area. North. Nut
Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 55: 94-96.
1964. 94.69 N81

436. Neave, E. L. Walnut growing in
the Bickley Valley. West. Austral. Dept.
Agr. Jour. 2(10): 829-831 (ser. 4). Oct.
1961. 23 W52J

437. New South Wales Department of
Agriculture, Division of Horticulture.
Walnut Growing. Agr. Gaz. Wales 70(9):
481-483. Sept. 1959. 23 N472

438. New South Wales Department of
Agriculture, Division of Horticulture.
Walnut growing Ed. 2, 2 pp. Sydney,
1960. 94.65 N47

439. Nut Growers' Society of Oregon
and Washington. Panel on Training and
pruning young walnut trees. Nut Growers'
Soc. Oreg. & Wash. Proc. 46: 2-5.
1960. 94.69 W52

440. Nut Growers' Society of Oregonand
Washington. Panel on some considerations
in increasing walnut acreage. Nut Grow-
ers' Soc. Oreg. & Wash. Proc. 47: 49=55.
1961. 94.69 W52

441. Nut Growers' Society of Oregonand
Washington. Panel on management of
newly planted orchards. Nut Growers'
Soc. Oreg. & Wash. Proc. 49: 41=47.
1963. 94.69 W52

442. O'Rourke, F. L„ S. Evaluation of
Carpathian walnut varieties by the de-
termination ofthe "percent kernel." Mich.
Nut Growers' Assoc. MNGA Bui., pp. 1 = 2.

July 1963. 94.69 M58

443. O'Rourke, F. L. The Michigan
program of evaluation of Carpathian wal=
nuts. North. Nut Growers* Assoc. Ann.
Rpt. 55: 98-100. 1964. 94.69 N81

444. Painter, J. H., and Rawlings, C.
O. Producing walnuts in Oregon. Oreg.
State Col. Ext. Bui. 795, 24 pp. July
1961. 275.29 Or32B

445. Papple, E. E. Carpathian walnuts
and other nut trees in Brantford, Ontario.
North. Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt.
55: 152. 1964. 94.69 N81

446. Rizzi, A, D. Training trees.
Diamond Walnut News 43(1): 10-11. Feb.
1961. 94.68 D34

447. Roberts, W. Observations of the
walnut variety trial. Nut Growers' Soc.
Oreg. & Wash. Proc. 47: 45-48. 1961
94.69 W52

448. Rush, J. G. The history of the
Persian walnut in Pennsylvania. Nut
Kernel 13(3): 19-20. July 1961. 94.68
N952

449. Sanderson, C. Exploring the wal-
nut industry. West. Fruit Grower 19(6):

19. June 1965. 95.8 G762

450. Serr, E. F. Early=bearing new
walnut varieties. Diamond Walnut News
43(4): 6-7, 22. Aug. 1961. 94.68 D34

451. Serr, E. F., and Forde, H. I.

Data concerning walnut varieties. Dia-
mond Walnut News 42(1): 10-11. Jan.

I960. 94.68 D34

452. Serr, E, F., and Forde, H. I.

Report on I960 performance of new wal-
nut varietieso Diamond Walnut News 43
(1)1 20-21. Feb. 1961. 94.68 D34

453. Serr, E. F., and Forde, H. I.

1962 report on variety testing. Diamond
Walnut News 45(1): 10-12. Feb. 1963.

94.68 D34

454. Shreve, L„ W. Topworking Carpa=
thian walnuts in Kentucky and West Vir-
ginia. North. Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann.
Rpt. 53: 49-51. 1962. 94.69 N81

455. Skrukrud, B. Carpathian walnuts
in Minnesota. North. Nut Growers' Assoc.
Ann. Rpt. 55: 151-152. 1964. 94.69 N81

456. Smith, G. L. Carpathian Persian
(English) walnut varieties for New Eng-
land. North. Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann.
Rpt. 51: 62-65. I960. 94.69 N81

457. Smith, R. L. Evaluation of Per-
sian walnut introductions at the U. S.

Plant Introduction Station, Chico, Cali-

fornia. North. Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann.
Rpt. 55: 140-143. 1964. 94.69 N81

- 26 -



458. Smith, R, L., Joley, L„ E., and
Whitehouse, W, E. Evaluation of Per-
sian walnut introductions, Ser. I, No. 10,

20 pp. U. S. Plant Introduce Sta., Chico,

Calif. July I960. A93.6 P69

459. Somers, L., Growing Carpathians
in Michigan, North. Nut Growers' Assoc.
Ann, Rpt. 51: 68-73, I960. 94,69 N81

460. Somers, L. Observations on the

growing of Carpathian walnuts. North,

Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 55: 96-

98. 1964. 94.69 N81

461. Stebbins, R. L. Oregon's search
for better walnuts. North, Nut Growers'
Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 55: 138-139. 1964.

94.69 N81

468. Miller, P. W., and MacSwan, I. C.
Control of walnut blight in Oregon. Oreg.
State Univ. Ext. Serv., Ext. Cir. 646,

rev., 60 pp., folder. Mar, 1963. 275.29

Or32C

469. Miller, P. W., MacSwan, I. C,
and Bluhm, W. Blackline of walnuts.

Oreg. State Univ. Ext. Serv., Ext. Cir.

644, rev., 6 pp., folder. Mar. 1963.

275.29 Or32C

Harvesting

470. Chase, R., and Grove, O. G. Ma-
chine harvesting of walnuts and filberts,

a panel. Nut Growers' Soc. Oreg. & Wash.
Proc. 44: 29-30. 1958. 94.69 W52

462. Stoke, H. F, Notes on Carpathian
walnut in the upper South. North. Nut
Growers' Assoc. Ann, Rpt. 55: 117-118.

1964. 94.69 N81

463. Thompson, K. English walnuts;

the relocation of a major California crop.
(Abs.) Assoc. Amer, Geog. Ann. Rpt.

49(2): 215-216. June 1959. 500 As73

464. Thompson, K. Location and re-
location of a tree crop--English walnuts
in California. Econ, Geog, 37(2): 133-

149, maps Apr. 1961. 278,8 Ec7

Utilization and Processing

471. Hays, B„, Chandlee, W. B,, and
Smith, W. Bulk handling of filberts

and walnuts, a panel. Nut Growers' Soc.

Oreg. & Wash. Proc. 44: 35-38. 1958

94.69 W52

472. Rockland, L, B. and others. Stud-

ies on English (Persian) walnuts. II.

Dehydration of kernels with the belt°

trough dryer. Food Technol. 14(12): 615-

618. Dec. 1960, 389.8 F7398

465. Zielinski, Q. B., and Painter, J. H.

A progress report on the evaluation of

new walnut varieties and selections for

1961. Nut Growers' Assoc. Oreg. & Wash.
Proc. 47: 59-63. 1961. 94.69 W52

Quality and Grading

473. Forde, H. I., and Serr, E. F.

1963 comparison and cracktests. Diamond
Walnut News 46(1): 10=15. Feb. 1964.

94.68 D34

Disease and Insect Control

466. University of California, Agricultur-
al Extension Service. 1962 pest and di-

sease control program for walnuts. Univ.
of Calif. Agr. Ext. Leaflet 80, rev., 20

pp., folder. Jan, 1962. 275.29 C12Lea

467. Miller, P. W., and MacSwan, I. C.
Control of walnut blight in Oregon, Oreg,
State Col. Ext. Serv., Ext. Cir. 646, rev.,

6 pp., folder. Apr. 1961. 275.29 Or32C

474. Painter, J. H. Crack-out tests

on M, P. Adams Manregian seedling wal-
nuts. Nut Growers Soc. Oreg. &: Wash.
Proc. 46: 10-11. I960. 94.69 W52

General Marketing

475. Bailey, D. W, Persian walnuts
in the Yakima Valley. North, Nut Grow-
ers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 55: 136-138. 1964.

94.69 N81

- 27 -



476. Dobson, P, A. A grower looks

at his co-op. Diamond Walnut News
42(4); 8-9. July I960. 94.69 D34

477. Dobson, P. A. President's golden
anniversary review and look into the

future. Diamond Walnut News 44(2): 4,

30. Apr. 1962. 94.68 D34

478. Eldridge, W. C. Marketing sur-
vey; steps designed to increase per capita
walnut consumption discussed. Diamond
Walnut News 41(6): 5-6. Nov. 1959.
94.68 D34

480. Strickler, J. K., and Grey, G. W.
Managing and marketing walnuts. Kans.
State Univ. Agr. Ext. Plant Dis. Leaflet
180, 12 pp. May 1965. 275.29 K13Le

Miscellaneous

481. Brown, H. H. Treasurer's Re-
port, Diamond Walnut Growers, Inc., 1961.
Diamond Walnut News 43(5): 9. Oct. 1961.

94.68 D34

479. Farrell, K. R. Walnut industry
outlook. Diamond Walnut News 43(5): 16,

19, Oct. 1961. 94.68 D34

482. Dengler, H. W. The folklore of

walnuts. North. Nut Growers Assoc. Ann.
Rpt. 49: 96-100 1958. 94.69 N81

- 28 -



MISCELLANEOUS

Propagation

483. Bagby, J. Budding and grafting

fruits and nuts. Auburn Univ. Agr. Ext.

Cir. P-20, 7 pp. May 1964. 275.29

A114 Cp

484. Becker, G. Greenwood budding of

heartnuts and other nut trees. North.

Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 50:78-83.

1959. 94.69 N81

485. Becker, G. Greenwood budding
with polyethylene strips. North. Nut Grow-
ers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 52: 93-97. 1961.

94.69 N81

486. Drake, V. "H" budding in the

nursery row. Mich. Nut Growers Assoc.
MNGA News-letter. May I960, pp. 10-

11; July 1960, p. 5. 94.69 M58

487. Fisher, H. H. A survey of pears,
nuts, and other fruit clones in the United
States. U. S. Dept. Agr. ARS-34-37-3,
292 pp. July 1964. A 64.9 R31A

488. Gellatly, J. U. Propagation of new
seedlings. North. Nut Growers' Assoc.
Ann. Rpt. 55: 155. 1964. 94.69 N81

489. Goldman, M. C. You can start

nut trees from seed. Organic Gard. &
Farming 11(9): 32 = 34. Sept. 1964. 57.8

Or32

490. McKay, J. W. Follow through.
Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 53: 14-

16. 1962. 94.69 N81

491. Roberts, C. R., Biswell, C. R.,

and Campbell, R. W. Propagating nut

trees. Kans. State Univ. Agr. Ext. Leaf-
let 128, 12 pp. Sept. 1961. 275.29 K13Le

492. Stoke, H.F. Immediate greenwood
grafting. North. Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann.
Rpt. 53: 37-38. 1962. 94.69 N81

493. Weber, G. Grafting demonstra-
tions and their value. North. Nut Grow-
ers* Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 52: 40-47. 1961.
94.69 N81

Production

494. Andersen, C. Nut growing in

Northwest Michigan. North. Nut Growers'
Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 55: 110-111 1964. 94.69
N81

495. Biggs, W. E. A nut tree pro-
gram for McCreary County, Kentucky.
North. Nut Growers' assoc. Ann. Rpt.
53: 18. 1962 94.69 N81

496. Bird, J. J. University of Ten-
nessee--Tennessee Valley Authority co-
operative overstate nut tree test-demon-
stration plantings. North. Nut Growers'
Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 51: 87-89. I960. 94.

69 N81

497. Brooks, H. J., Gogle, H. W., and

McKay, J. W. Progress and problems

in tree fruit and nut production. Ad-

vances in Agron. 17: 283-326. 1965.

30 AD9

498. Campbell, R.W. Nut growing in

Kansas. North. Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann.

Rpt. 50: 119. 1959. 94.69 N81

499. Clarke, W. S. The history of nut

growing in Pennsylvania. North. Nut Grow-
ers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 52: 98-99. 1961.

94.69 N81

500. Clarke, W, S. Nuts for the fu-

ture. Sci. Farmer (Pa. Agr. Expt. Sta.)

9(2): 11. Fall 1961. 100 P381S

501. Claudio, T. L. Plant casoy on

poor lands. Philippine Farms Gard.

1 (3): 20-21. July 1964. 25 P5323

502. Crane, H. L. New Variety names
of nut trees should be registered. North.
Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 50: 11-

15. 1959. 94.69 N81

503. Davis, C. 4-H clubs and nut cul-

ture in Michigan. North. Nut Growers'
Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 55: 54-55. 1964. 94.
69 N81

- 29



504. Davis, G. B B Fruits, nuts, vege-
tables, and specialty crops,, Oregon State

Univ atlas of the Pacific Northwest re-
sources and development,, ed. 3, pp„ 85-

90. 1962. 280.003 Or3

505. Dean, G. W„, and McCorkle, C. O.
Trends for major California crops. Calif.

Agr. Expt. Sta. Cir. 488, 86 pp. map.
Mar. 1960. 100 C12S

506. Dunstan, R. T A comprehensive
nut-tree program, a need ofthe Southeast.
North. Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt.
54: 43=44. 1963. 94.69 N81

507. Dunstan, R. T. Persian walnuts
and histories for the Upper South. North.
Nut Growers Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 51: 74=

76. I960. 94.69 N81

508. Fleming, R. A. Nut culture in

Ontario. (Sup.) Ontario Dept. Agr. Bui.
494*, 6 pp. Mar. 1*9*61. 101"On8B

509. Fleming, R. A. Nuts for the Niag-
ara Peninsula and southwestern Ontario.
North, Nut Growers Assoc. Ann. Rpt.

55: 104-106. 1964. 94.69 N81

510. Forbes, J. E„ Nut growing obser-
vations along the South Platte River in

Colorado. North, Nut Growers Assoc.
Ann. Rpt. 50: 87. 1959. 94.69 N81

511. Gellatly, J. U. Filazels. North.
Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 55: 153 =

155. 1964. 94.69 N81

512. Gerardi, L„ Nut trees for orna-
mental and street planting. North. Nut
Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 50: 88-89.
1959. 94.69 N81

513. Gerardi, L„ Nut variety improve-
ment in the space age. North, Nut Grow-
ers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 54: 14=15. 1963.

94.69 N81

515. Hickox, C. The right way to grow
nut trees. Organic Gard. & Farming 8(7):

29-32. July 1961. 57.8 Or32

516. Housser, L. Twenty-five years'
experience with nut trees at Beansville,
Ontario. North. Nut Growers 8

Assoc. Ann,
Rpt. 55: 90-91. 1964. 94.69 N81

517. Huen, E, F Growing nut trees
in black Iowa soil. North, Nut Growers'
Assoc. Ann, Rpt. 50: 119-120. 1959.
94.69 N81

518. International Processed Fruits.

Leading production centres for walnuts,
filberts and Brazil nuts. V. 3, No. 2, pp.
41-42, 45, 47-49, 51 = 52. 1959. 286.83 In82

519. Kennard, W. C, and Winters, H. F.

Some fruits and nuts for the Tropics.
U. S. Dept. Agr. Misc. Pub. 801, 135 pp.
Mar. 1960. 1 Ag84M

520. Kovacevic, I. The basic princi-

ples of the cultivation and selection

of hazel nuts. (Translation) 143 pp.
(OTS60-21634). 94.63 K84 Ae

521. LeFevre, H. E„ Experimenting
with nut trees in Huntingdon County,
Quebec. North. Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann.
Rpt. 55: 106-109. 1964. 94.69 N81

522. Leslie, W. R. Nuts for prairie

gardens. Prairie Gard. 20: 49-50. Feb,

1963. 80 W73

523. Lutgen, J. R. The nut trees of

western New York. North. Nut Growers
Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 55: 112-116. 1964.

94.69 N81

524. MacDaniels, L„ H. Nut growing
in Jugoslavia. North. Nut Growers' Assoc.
Ann. Rpt. 52: 26-31. 1961. 94.69 N81

525. MacDaniels, L„ H. Nut trees for

the home garden. Plants & Gard. 17(1): 27-

31. June 1961. 450 P694

514. Gibson, M. D. Change a possi-

bility and new plantings a necessity. Nut

Growers' Soc. Oreg. & Wash. Proc. 48:
33-34. 1962. 94.69 W52

526. Moore, R. C, and Judkins, W. P.

Nut trees for home planting. Va. Polytech,

Inst. Agr. Ext. Bui. 227, rev., 12 pp.
Nov. 1959. 275.29 V81B

- 30



527. O'Rourke, F„ L. S, The Michigan
1960 Carpathian nut evaluation. North.

Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 52: 60-

61. 1961. 94.69 N81

528. Popenoe, J. Northern nuts and
persimmons in Florida. North. Nut Grow-
ers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 52: 22-23. 1961.

94.69 N81

529. Popenoe, J. Tropical nuts in

South Florida. North. Nut Growers' Assoc.
Ann. Rpt. 54: 60-63. 1963. 94.69 N81

530. Roberts, C.R., and others. Fruit

and nut varieties for Kansas. Kans. State

Univ. Agr. Ext. Leaflet 50, rev., 4 pp.
folder. Jan. I960. 275.29 K13Le

Disease and Insect Control

5 39» Peterson, C. A. Bacterial con-
trol of nut meats, Ice Cream Field 83(4):

38-40. April 1964. 389.8 Ic23

540. Roberts, C. R. ( Campbell, R„ W.,

and Hadle, F. B. Fruit and nut varie-

ties for Kansas, all-purpose spray-

schedule. Kans. State Univ. Agr. Ext.

Leaflet 50, rev., 4 pp. Mar. 1963.

275.29 K13Le

541. Roberts, C. R , and others. Fruit

and nut varieties for Kansas, all-purpose
spray schedule, Kans. State Univ. Agr.
Ext. Leaflet 50 rev., 4 pp. Feb. 1964.

275.29 K13Le

531. Rupprecht, J. F. Growing and
marketing improved nuts. North. Nut
Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 55: 67-68.

1964. 94.69 N81

532. Serr, E. F. The nut crops of

Turkey. Nut Growers* Soc. Oreg. & Wash.
Proc. 50: 11-13, 15-20. 1964. 94.69 W52

533. Slate, G. L. Hazelnuts-- a hand-
some ornamental with a bonus for wild-
life. Conservationist 16(2): 20-21. Oct/
Nov. 1961. 279.8 N48

534. Smith, G. L. Hickorynut varieties

for New York and New England. North.
Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 51: 77-78.
1960. 94.69 N81

535. Stoke, H. F. Training nut trees.
North, Nut Growers Assoc. Ann. Rpt.
54: 58=60. 1963. 94.69 N81

536. U.S. Agricultural Research Service,
Crops Research Division, The search
for hardier fruits and nuts. U.S. Dept.
Agr. ARS-22-87, 17 pp. Jan. 1964. A313
R31A

Storage

542. Peterson, C, A. Keep nuts in-

definitely in cold storage. Ice Cream
Trade Jour. 60(5): 38, 96. May 1964.

38 9.8 Ic2

Price and Demand Analysis

543. Hallander, P. W. Trends inmar-
keting tree nuts. Nut Growers' Soc. Oreg.
fcWash. Proc. 46: 28-30. I960 94.69 W52

544. Parr, R. D. Fruit and nut crop
estimates for California and some special

comments on dates. Date Growers' Inst.

Rpt. 37: 13-15. I960. 81 D26

545. Powell, J. V. The domestic tree
nut industries-^ an economic appraisal.

U.S. Dept. Agr., Agr. Econ. Rpt. 62,
41 ppv map. Nov. 1964. A281.9 Ag8A

546. Pubols, B. H. Tree nut trends.

U. S. Dept Agr., Agr. Situation 47(10):

14=15. Oct. 1963. lEc 7Ag

537. Weschcke, C. Hickory the King.
North. Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt.
55: 59-60. 1964. 94.69 N81

538. Wilson, W. J. Let's grow more
seedlings. North. Nut Growers' Assoc.
Ann, Rpt. 55: 14=16. 1964. 94.69 N81

Utilization and Processing

547. Ayerst, G., and Budd, D. Effect
of moisture content on the storage of

Brazil nuts. Jour. Sci. Food & Agr.
11(7): 390-396. July 1960. 382 Sol2

- 31 -



548 . Borg strom, G. Nuts in human
food--a critical appraisaL North. Nut
Growers' Assoc. Ann, Rpt 55: 60 = 64.

1964. 94.69 N81

549. Gordinier, E. J. Nut culture for

wildlife in southern Michigan State game
areas, North. Nut Growers* Assoc. Ann.
Rpt. 54: 86-87. 1963. 94.69 N81

557. Walker, M, L, Nuts for you. Kans.
State Univ. Agr. Ext. Leaflet 144, 4 pp.
June 1962. 275,29 K13Le

558. Zehner, M. Consumer attitudes

toward nut trees. North. Nut Growers'
Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 55; 68 = 70. 1964. 94.

69 N81

550. Govil, R. S. Chemical pulp from
ground nutshells. Tappi 43(6): 215A-216A.
June 1960. 302,8 T162

Quality and Grading

551. Colabine, J, H„ Separationof pro-
duct in the nut industry. North. Nut
Growers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 55: 64-67.
1964. 94.69 N81

552. Wells, A, W„, and Barber, H. R.
Extending the market life of packaged
shelled nuts. U. S. Dept. Agr. Mktg.
Res. Rpt. 329, 14 pp, June 1959. lAg
84 Mr

General Marketing

553. Alikonis, J, J., and Cosier, H. B.
Extension of shelf life of roasted and
salted nuts and peanuts. Peanut Jour. &
Nut World 40(5): 16=17. Mar. 1961.

77.8 P313

554. Eckert, C. Report of the Decidu=
ous Fruit and Tree Nut Research and
Marketing Advisory Committee of the
United States Department of Agriculture,
111. I960 111. State Hort. Soc. Trans.
94: 57-63. 1961. 81 116

555. Nayar, M. B. Report on the mar-
keting of arecanuts and betelnuts in India.

India Dir, Mktg, & Insp. Mktg. Ser. 125,

rev., 234 pp. 1962 280,39 In2

556. U. S. Foreign Agricultural Service,
Prospects for foreign trade in fruits,

vegetables, tree nuts. Washington, 1959o
23 pp. A286.9 F76Pr

Miscellaneous

559. Anvery, S„ A. A, Lahore flora

a thousand years ago. Pakistan Jour.

Forestry 9(4): 288. Oct. 1959. 99.8 P17

560. Bowser, H. G. How to interest

youth in nut growing. North, Nut Grow-
ers, Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 53: 40-44. 1962.

94.69 N81

561. California Crop and Livestock Re=
porting Service, California fruit and
nut acreage; bearing and non-bearing
acreage, principal crops by counties;

acreage of principal crops by varieties

and age groups, as of 1959. 28 pp., map.
Sacramento, I960. 252.9 C125

562. California Crop and Livestock Re-
porting Service. California fruit and
nut acreage, as of I960. 28 pp., map.
Sacramento, 1961. 282.09 C125

563. California Crop and Livestock Re-
porting Service. California fruit and
nut acreage; bearing and non-bearing
acreage, principal crops by counties,

acreage of principal crops by varieties

and age groups as of 1961. 28 pp., map.
Sacramento, 1962. 252.09 C125

564. California Crop and Livestock Re=
porting Service, California fruit and
nut acreage; bearing and non=bearing
acreage, principal crops by counties;

acreage of principal crops, by varieties

and age groups as of 1963, 1964. 252.09

C125

565. California Crop and Livestock Re-
porting Service. California fruit and

nut statistics, 1963=1964. 11 pp., map.
Sacramento, 1965. 252.09 C1223C

- 32 -



566. California Crop and Livestock Re=
porting Service. California fruit and
nut acreage, bearing and non-bearing as

of 1964. 27 pp., map. Sacramento, June
1965. 252.09 C125

567. Colby, A. S. Parade of presi=
dents--N. N. G. A, golden anniversary.
North, Nut Growers Assoc. Ann, Rpt.

50: 100=108. 1959. 94.69 N81

568. Crane, H, L>. Where we stand

now. North, Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann,
Rpt. 51: 10=15. 1960. 94.69 N81

569. Durst, J. R. Synthetic nuts that

look, taste and chew like walnuts, al-

monds, pecans and cashews. Food Proces =

sing 25(5): 122-123. May 1964. 389.8
F7325

570. Handy, R. P., Harrell, G. D., and
Park, E. L.. Tree nuts by States, 1954-
59--revised estimates; production, use,
and value. U, S. Dept. Agr. Statis. Bui.

295, 15 pp., Sept. 1961. 1 Ag84 St

571. Harrell, F. M. Activities of the

Indiana Nut Growers' Association, North,
Nut Growers' Assoc. Ann, Rpt, 53: 16-

18. 1962. 94.69 N81

572. Moore, F. E. Prices received by
farmers: citrus fruits, noncitrus fruits,

tree nuts 1944=58; season average prices
or equivalent returns by type of sale and
utilization groups. United States and by
States; parity prices, fruit price index,

U, S. Dept. Agr. Statis. Bui. 322, 76 pp.
Sept. 1962, 1 Ag 84Sc

573. Pubols, B. The fruit and nut out-
look for next year. U. S. Dept. Agr.,
Agr. Situation 44(11): 13-14. Nov. I960.
1 Ec 7Ag

574. Pubols, B. H. Hawaiian fruits and
tree nuts. U. S. Dept. Agr, TFS=142: 19-

21, Jan. 1962. 1.9 Ec752F

575. Pubols, B. H. The outlook for
fruits and tree nuts in 1965, Forty-
second Agr. Outlook Conf. Proc, 1964.
Mar. 1965. 1.90 C20u8

576. Pubols, B. H. Outlook for fruits

and tree nuts, U, S. Dept, Agr., Agr,

Situation 45(12): 14. Dec. 1961. 1 Ec
7Ag

577. Reimund, D. A. Bibliography of

tree nut production and marketing re-

search 1945-60. U. S. Dept. Agr, Misc.
Pub. 862, 46 pp. June 1961. lAg 84M

578. Ritchie, J. Nuts: I960 crop good
but some prices move higher. Canner/
Packer 129(10): 116, 118. Sept. 25,

1960. 286.83 C16

579. Royston, R., Holmes, I., and Park,

E. L,. Fruits and tree nuts; bloom, har-

vesting and marketing dates, and princi-

pal producing counties by States, U. S,

Dept. Agr., Agr. Handb. 186, 125 pp.,

map. July I960. 1 Ag84 Ah

580. Sorensen, H. B. Vegetables,
fruits and nuts. Tex. Agr. Prog. 8(1):

21-22. Jan./Feb. 1962. 100 T31Te

581. Sorensen, H. B., and Powell, G. R.
Vegetables, fruits and nuts. Tex. Agr.
Prog, 10(1): 7. Winter 1964. 100 T31Te

582. U. S. Bureau of the Census, U. S.

Census of Agriculture: 1959. General
Report, Vol. II. Fruits and nuts, horti-

cultural specialties, and forest products,

pp. 879-954. Washington, 1962.

583. U.S. Crop Reporting Board. Tree
nuts, by States: production, use and
value, 1959 and I960, I960 and 1961,
1961 and 1962, 1962 and 1963, 1963
and 1964, 1964 and 1965. Washington,
1961, 1962, 1963, 1964, 1965, 1966.

584. Weiss, L. C. Report on nuts and
nut products. Assoc. Off. Agr. Chem. Jour.
44(3)": 516. Aug. 1961. 381 As7

585. Weiss, L. C. Report on nuts and
nut products. Assoc. Off. Agr. Chem.
Jour. 45(3): 733. Aug. 1962. 381 As7

586. Weiss, L. C. Report on nuts and
nut products. Assoc. Off. Agr. Chem. Jour.
46(1): 28. Feb. 1963. 381 As7

587. Wilkinson, J. Ford, One of the
few remaining pioneers. North, Nut Grow-
ers' Assoc. Ann. Rpt. 55: 70-73. 1964,

94.69 N81

- 33 -



AUTHOR INDEX

Entry No.

Adriance, G. W 226

Aggarwal, J. S 31, 35

Ail, Y 21

Aiyadurai, S. G 20

Akbar, M 65

Alben, A. 288

Albuquerque, S. D. S 21, 46

Alikonis, J. J 553

Allen, E. J 244, 257

Almeida, J. C 47

Amerine, M. A 16

Andersen, C 494
Andes, J. 59

Andres, B. C 33

Andrew, R 408

Anthony, R. D 66

Anvery, S. A. A 559

Armstrong, W. D 245, 246

Arthpas, T 227

Artymko, M 428

Asay, R 9

Ashworth, F. L. 67, 409

Atkinson, N.

Ayerst, G.

Ayer, M.

247
547

372, 373

Bagby, J 248, 483
Baily, D. W.

Baker, D. L.

Baker, G. A.

. . 475
68

16

Barber, H. R 552

Barlow, A. L 393
Barnes, G. L 308,

310
Baron, L. C. . . . . 99,

101,

103

Bascom, P. F 104,

Bass, R 357
Beck, W 157

Becker, G 394,

410,

484,

Beckert, W. M 376
Belcher, N

Bennett, A. G
Berhow. S

134

316

377,

379,

Berry, F. H 69

Best, R. B 249,

Beutel, J. . . 158
Bigger, M 52

Biggs, W. E 495
Binder, R. J 208

Bird, J. J. 496

309,

100,

102,

105

395,

411,

485

378,
412

250

Biswell, C. R.

Entry No.

240, 241,

296, 322,

491

90

374
469
150

548

560

374

380

Blake, J. A
Bloch, F

Bluhm, W
Bolt, L. C

Borgstrom, G

Bowser, H. G

Brekke, J. E

Brewer, J. L.

Brinhart, B 381

Brink, V 106

Brison, F. R 228, 251,

335, 338,

339, 358

British Columbia, Department

of Agriculture 107

Brooke, D. L. ........ 252

Brooks, H. J 497

Brooks, 0. L 253

Brown, H. H 481

Bryan, H. C 17

Bucklin, H. A 327, 328,

340, 341,

359

Budd, D 547

Burgess, E. H 413

Burkart, A. C 90

Burke, G. M 342

Buttram, J. R 311

California Crop and Livestock

Reporting Service 561,

563,

565,

California Macadamia Society. . 221

California University 13

California University
Agricultural Extension
Service

Cameron, J. W .

Camou, J.

Campbell, R. W

562,

564,

566

466
148

14

240, 241,

296, 322,

491, 498,
540

159Cann, H. J

Cannon, J. W 360
Cappizi, J 128

Carter, R. W 160, 206

Carter, W. C 343
Cavender, C. C 389
Chandlee, W. B 139, 471

Chase, R 130, 396,
470

- 34 -



Entry No.

Clarke, W. S 70, 499,

500

Claudio, T. L 501

Cochran, L. C 254, 344,
361

Cochran, R. E 161

Colabine, J. H 551

Colby, A. S 567

Cole, J. R 312, 321
Coleman, V. R 314
Commonwealth Bureau of Horticul-

ture and Plantation Crops. . . 51, 222

Converse, H 382
Coppock, R 414
Cosier, H. B 553

Cottrell, CM 328
Countryman, P. F 415
Crabtree, G 125

Crane, H. L 4, 71, 80,

397, 502,

568
Cross, J. F 216
Curlee, D 5

Banner, M. J 347
Dasaradhi, T. B 19

Davis, B 229, 398
Davis, C 503
Davis, G. B 504
Davis, T. A 22

Dean, G. W 6, 505
Dedolph, R. R 209, 420
Deichman, C. H 162
Dengler, H. W 482
Denman, G. L 416
Denman, T. E 317
Dibble, D. A 32
Dickinson, T. A 375
Diller, J. D 53

Diller, 0. D 72
Dobson, P. A 476, 477
Dooley, K 408
Dowell, G. C 310
Drake, V 399, 486
DuBois, P. C 48
Duncan, D. J 135, 136,

137, 142
Dunn, S. W 255
Dunstan, R. T 417, 506,

507
Duren, G. N 383
Durst, J. R 569

•

Ealy, R. P 230, 400
Eaton, R. H 132

Entry No.

Eckert, C 554
Eldridge, W. C 478
Elrod, J. C 295, 333
Evans, S. C 362
Every, R. W 126, 128,

129

Fanning, J. W 256

Farrales, J. F 33

Farrell, K. R 418, 479
Farris, D. E 257

Ferguson, A. B 419
Ferree, R. J 258, 313
Fischer, W. N 420
Fisher, H. H 487

Fleming, R. A 508, 509
Fletcher, W. A 190
Fogle, H. W 497
Forbes, J. E 510
Forde, H. 1 451, 452,

453, 473
Fowler, M. L 259, 325
Frolich, E. F 149, 154,

191

Fukunaga, E. T 163, 164,

168, 169,

170

Galloway, H. M 363
Gammon, N 260
Garrett, W. N 314
Gaston, W. W 345
Gellately, J. U 73, 421,

488, 511
George, I. A 34
Geradi, L 422, 512,

513
Gibson, M. D 423, 514
Glaser, P 384
Goldman, M. C 489
Goodall, G. E 165
Gordinier, E. J 549
Gossard, A. C 261, 262
Govil, R. S 550
Graves, A. H 54

Graves, C. H 315
Gray, F 363
Gray, 0. S 231, 263
Greber, N. R. ........ 166
Gregg, CM 298
Grey, G. W 480
Griggs, W. H 1

Griswold, H 217
Groder, R. H
Grove, 0. G 130, 470

35 -



Gustafson, D.

Entry No.

214 Judkins, W. P.

Entry No.

526

Hadle, F. B 540
Hallander, P. W 543
Hambleton, G. R 424
Hamilton, R. A 148,

168,

170
Hancock, B. G 264,

Handy, R. P 265,

Hansen, C. J 2

Hardy, M. B „ .... 55

Harkey, 0. B 266

Kemper, W. C 174, 175

167,

169,

364
570

Harmon, S.

Harrell, F. M.

Harrell, G. D.

Harris, 0. W.

267

571

570

232

Hassan, M. V 46
Hays, B.

Heaton, E. K.

Hibbard, A.

Hickox, C.

Higakl, T.

Hines, C.

Hinrichs, H.

Hockenyos, G. L.

Holmes, I. . .

Horns ky, S. . .

Housser, L. . .

Hubbard, 0.

Huen, E. F.

Hunter, J. H.

139,

324,

334
268

515

209

316

269,

271,

425
579

273

516

330
517

274

471
329,

270,

272

Kennard, W. C

Kern, E. E.

Kester, D. E.

Khan, K. F.

Kinch, D. M.

King, D. R.

Korchinski, J,

Kovacevic, I.

519

348

2, 3, i

9, 10,

15, 16

50

204

317

428
520

Large, J. R 277, 321
Lawrence, F. P 278
LeFevre, H. E 109, 521
Leger, CM 349
Leighty, R. G 260
Lentz, A. N 90, 385
LeRoux, J. C 233, 234,

279
Leslie, W. R 522
Leverington, R. E 176, 177,

210, 211
Lipovec, J.

Litwiller, E. M
Livingston, R. L. ....

91, 92

131

280

282
102

281,

Lorenz, V

Luckey, M. W 283, 350
Lutgen, J. R 523

Lutrick, M. C 284

International Fruit World. . .

International Processed Fruits

Iwakiri, B.

Iwata. T.

18, 49,

108, 275,

426, 427,

518

1

88, 89

342James, S. C

Jaynes, R. A 54, 56, 57,

58, 74, 75

Jocson, A. T 33

Johnson, C. E 171

Joley, L. E 371, 458
Jones, A. W 346
Jones, R. E 347
Jones, S. C.

Joubert, A. J.
127, 128

23, 150,
172, 173,
276

MacDaniels, L. H.

MacDonald, R. D.

MacSwan. I. C.

Madden, G. D.

Madison, D. ,

Marbury, R. M.

McCorkle, C. 0.

McDaniel, M. C.

McElroy, R. C.

McFadden, S. E.

McGlohon, N. E.

McKay, J. W. .

McNiven, D.

Meadows, W. A.

524, 525

59

129, 467,

468, 469
235
429
285

6, 505

310
286

236, 239

318

60, 61,

62, 76,

77, 78,

79, 237,

238, 287,

490, 497
140

288

- 36 -



Entry No.

Mecartney, J. L 386
Merril, S 80

Metcalfe, W. H. 430
Miller, L 431
Miller, P. W. 129, 432,

467, 468,
469

Miller, W. W 178, 205

Millikan, D. F 433
Moore, F. E 572

Moore, J. C 63, 81

Moore, R. C 82, 526

Morgan, P 434
Morton, J. F 24, 25

Moss, D. E 10, 11

Mouat, H. M 148

Mudge, G 435
Murthy, B. G. K 35, 36

Mutter, N. E. S 52

Nambiar, P. S. R 34
Nayar, M. B 555
Neave, E. L 436
Neel, W. W 319
Nettles, W. C 313
New South Wales Department of

Agriculture 437, 438
Northwood, P. J 26

Nuckols, G. N 30

Nut Growers' Society of Oregon
and Washington 110, 111,

439, 440,
441

Ogata, K 88, 89
Ohad, R 179
Oppenheimer, C 151
Oregon Filbert Commission. . . . 143
O'Rourke, F. L. S 180, 420,

439, 440,

527
Ortizh, J. J 289
Osburn, M. R 320

Painter, J. H 103, 112,

113, 115,

122, 123,

124, 133,

144, 444,

465, 474
Palmer, CD 290
Palmer, D. F 181
Panetsos, C 2

Pape, E 408

Entry No.

Pape, H. C 291, 351
Papple, E. E 445
Park, E. L 570, 579
Parr, R. D 544
Pathak, K. D 37

Petermann, R 330
Patterson, R. E 365
Peterson, C. A 539, 542
Peterson, S. N 141
Phillips, A. M 277, 321
Pope, L. H 306
Pope, T. E 239
Portman, J. J 386
Popenoe, J 528, 529
Powell, G. R 581
Powell, J. V 286, 331,

332, 354,

366, 545
Pubols, B. H 546, 573,

574, 575,

576
Purcell, J. C 295, 333

Rao, B. C. S 37, 39
Rao, C. B 19

Rao, Y. Y 19

Raphael, M. H 27, 45
Ratty, F. J 152
Rawlings, CO 441
Reed, J. H 367
Reim, E. P 182, 212
Reimund, D. A 332, 577
Reuther, W 183, 184
Reuveni, 151
Ritchie, J 578
Rizzi, A. D 10, 446
Roberts, C R 240, 241,

296, 322,

491, 530,

540, 541
Roberts, W 447
Rock, R. C 218
Rockland, L. B 472
Romberg, L. D 238, 242
Rosborough, J. F 368
Rose, D. K 387
Rose, Mrs. D. K 387
Rosedale, D. 185, 186,

187
Royston, R 579
Rupprecht, J. F 531
Rush, J. G 448
Rush, R, G 418
Ryan, C F 149

Sander, E 114

- 37



Entry No.

Sanderson, C 449
Sandison, A. 0. . 323
Schroeder, C. A 188, 189,

190, 191
Schuster, C. E 115

Scott, F. S 207, 219

Seale, A. D 355
Serr, E. F 9, 401,

402, 450,

451, 452,

453, 473,
532

Sethi, S. C 38, 39

Setty, K. R 21

Sharma, V. N 41

Sharpe, R. H 260

Shetty, K. T 28, 29,

40, 46
Shelton, E. M 404
Shelton, E. N 403
Shreve, L. W 454
Singh, A 41
Sicasamban, M. A 42
Skrukrud, B 455
Slate, G. L 97, 533
Smith, C. L 232, 288,

297
Smith, G. L 456, 534
Smith, J. H 220
Smith, R. L 457, 458
Smith, W 139, 471
Solignat, G 64
Somers, L 459, 460
Sorensen, H. B 580, 581
Southeastern Pecan Growers'
Association 295, 296,

297, 354,

355
Stahmann, D 336
Stebbins, R. L 116, 405,

461
Stiles, J. D„ 392
Stiles, S. 298

Stoke, H. F 83, 462,

492, 535

Storey, J. B 235, 299,

300
Storey, W. B 153, 154,

192, 193,

194, 195,

196, 215,

223

Stothard, F. S 96

Strickler, J. K 480
Strohman, R. E 204

Stuke, W 406
Szego, A 84

Entry No.

Talbott, J. E 98, 117
Terrell, R 337
Texas Pecan Growers'

Association 369, 370
Thadani, J. A 43
Theiss, L. E 118
Thielenhaus, W. F 243
Thomas, D. S 23, 173
Thompson, K 463, 464
Thomson, P. H 155, 175,

224, 225
Thor, E 59

Trask, E. E 156, 197,

198, 199,

200
Trimmer, W. A 119

Turel, S. S 373
Turner, G. W. C 85

Ullrey, L. E 40
U.S. Agricultural Research

Service 390, 391,

536
U.S. Bureau of the Census . . . 582
U.S. Crop Reporting Board . . . 583
U.S. Foreign Agricultural

Service 556

Vaile. J. E 301
Van DerMeulen, A 150

Walker, M. L 557

Wang, J. K 204
Washington State University . . 147

Ward, R. A 145, 146
Ware, L. M 302, 303
Watts, J. B 304
Weaver, W. S 86, 94
Weber, G. G 388, 493
Weiss, L. C 584, 585,

586
Wells, A. W 552
Weschoke, C 537
Whaley, E. R 326
Whitehouse, W. E 458
Whitworth, C. H 305, 306

Wilkinson, J. Ford 587
Wills, J. M 201
Wilson, E. E 3

Wilson, W. J 87, 95,

538
Winters, H. F 519

Winterton, D 211, 213

Witte, G. C 356

- 38 -



Entry No. Entry No.

Wolstenholme, B. N 233, 279 Young, J. G 307

Woodburn, K 202, 203

Woodroof, J. G =93, 324,

329, 334 Zehner, M 558

Worthington, J. W 235 Zielinski, Q. B 120, 121,

122, 123,

124, 465
Young. D. F 316 Zwankhuizen, M. T 44

- 39 -

*». S GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 1367 O - 350-4*4 (1



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE POSTAGE AND FEES PAIO

WASHINGTON. D.C. 20250 U 'S- DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

OFFICIAL BUSINESS






